oILEKE

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine

EnRERIREERY VHFZD Y

MB-37 2series

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
With Automatic Thread Trimmer

ERERIREERY V(I BRIV REDEZID Y

MB-37 3series
PARTS LIST

BE3720TOPJA
No.0013-21




dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiqi| 8y} Wol




Lhel Sl iel Sab il bel el balbell St dal bl lal ol b ol Bl el S e el o L e L e e e e e e e e e et e Y e e L e Ly U L o

Other parts lists related to this model :
OB B =y ) AP ELTTLD = ) 2 FHBY 2T,
1. AO-14,/7025 (No.0009)
AQO-14..... Electric magnetic starting unit for button attaching maching (Double starter)
T 7 AF RIS (57 A s —9 )
2025......... Electric wiper unit for button attaching machine
7 4 A
2. MB-373,/BR-1 (No0.0089)
Single thread, chainstitch button sewing machine
with automatic thread tnmmer and automatic button feeder
PR HREREE R 7 S F D 2 2 (MR UIEE . Ddh R 7 o R i eD)

Sl il Tl L La U b et Lol g X e e e L Y YIS NS BT
Rl bl o R e e N T N g

TR,

b
lo‘-..‘-.0‘-.0‘-."—-o'—-ts..u.c'—."—-"—-c'—-t'—..'—.o'—-vht'-."-.t'—-o'—-o'—-cs..-—.y'—-t'—-.'—--'—--'—-.‘-..-—.oh.-..hthts..:—.mmhoh.ho'—-.:»mm.hmt&-.ﬁ—i\j

e —




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=y Yy Rt DR

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index.

BiiRkant:WLNHEL, @izamn T BNo(ReINOVIZHET DA T » 7 A1 T
2. Explanstion of codes
128 N IREA

1) Codes on the 'Note’’ column
ERRT MRS

@ L I . means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
WA A=Y AL TSETEANMErB8URL LT
#01. ... ... refer to the Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~=LTFO "2 OMEALEMLTT 2w

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
‘CEEA" MoKLS
(D A10/83 . .Added from October, 1983
1983F 108  N.BMma n i
@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 10B £ Nk a n1:
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts! are not interchangeable with each other
MEOHEMEr LV EENRE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part num|
:mQSummm)annﬁtre:311311wa‘i!iﬁuxn.

Example ({§)

?fo" Note Part No. Description E.C.
: 53 1d &b & ZEER ) &
__[1 o B1401-100000  Needle bar 10.10/83) k-
14 o B1401.100-000-A Needle bar lA10/83] s\l —
__[2 ° 81105-200-000 Frame cover fb.10/83! [ 81106-300-000
« [B1105300000] Frame cover IA10/83 T L - Lhi-

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MANEREHrSH > BEORE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the S5& (Japanese)

FNSaBrbobnrns ¥

ber, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
T hrNEGEEHIRLT I EXT AV

* column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

e, BMBNNTHEMIEHIIND AHLVQBIRALTIHNITOT, LGB TS EXT aw

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105.500000]  Frame cover r¢10/83] BIIDS666TA0

f

Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVS BaINum®

Please order by the correct part number.
FL QBT EXTFa v
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column,
1983108 L N WHREIZL 12 S NBSHBM B LU RRPRTLTHNLT

3) Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column

‘il MRS
@2 ......... Indicates amount required 1s 2.
A, 2MWMsRHLET
@20 .. .. ... . Indicates length in meters. {unit 1s meter|
. TN 2A—tnsRHLET (miZta s — FATT
® - .. ....... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SR—y YR uAlRA N BT
@ [ ) Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part

Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.’ and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Descrniption’ column.

EMS LML TS FMAEsROL T AR IIEEMIEXT “asm” WMXToIeR/TLTIHNET,

;oh.~.o»oho-.o-s.-.o~..nomos.-n&oho-.ohonosu-.o-.oa.u..--..-—.-..a.s.h.§.-..h.-...~...,.....h.ﬁ._.,....»..\.h.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.
MABHEXORD R
—hi—y ) AP CRBRAATO A HANS Y ZEXOKE, BROFS(BIA Q. B1109-012-

Tol.&Emtm%%m—%ﬂﬁicab$ﬁﬁbniTmT:TﬂTéV,

L R N N Y R L L Y

P e e e e R L T T L T R R o TR A S it Al 2l St

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

Abﬁf\ZEWA—VUZFmﬁﬂ#%%iﬁET\miu\mmmﬂﬂlu\MM#%&:E%EU&&#DT

.“.&.‘0%oh.hoh.hoh.ﬁoh.‘u.‘ﬁ.hon—."s.h.'~ol~.h.ﬁ.ﬁ.‘w.%.h.h.h.hoh.h.h.“.

[ e e L R i R A A 2

ACO) T Z:EX T &L

L R S S e T Y e Y



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CONTENTS

= X
BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ... ...ttt 1
Ry vo% B
ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS. .. ... 3
7 — LNy K&
LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS. .. ....vumnemee e, 5
U — N — E B8 %
NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS.......ooonoernnnnnnn. . 7
HRHF. =9 N —BE
FEED PLATE COMPONENTES. .. ...ttt e e, 9
Nt SEEA
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS. .. .ot ee et e e, 11
5l & FF B 4%
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS. ... ... . 13
B 8 i B8 1%
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS..........o'ni. 14
3t % B %
STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ... .o, 15
IE W 3% 1 A8 AR
STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS. . ..ot 16
Eag S N R
SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372. ... ..o, 17
MB=-3172%72%3528{%
SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373. .. ..o, 19
MB-3173 472528
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(1). ..o, 21
MB-3727%yFAYHMEE (1)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2)......ovunuuennnnnnnn.. 23
MB=3T727%yvFX KR (2)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(3) ..., 25
MB—-3T727%wFXy B (3)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4)........ouo'uen . 27
MB-3727%9yFAYMEK (4)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(1)...... oo, 28
MB-3T73752wFXxyrE&K (1)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2). ..., 29
MB-3T7T37%2vsFXAvprBEEK(2)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3)........0'' o, 31
MB-3T73 7595 Ay EEK (3)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(4)...........0 0o .. 33
MB=-3137%vyFx MK (4)
BARTER PARTS (Z003,Z033) « - o ev ittt e e e 35
R|H&E (Z2003,Z033)
BARTER PARTS (Z008,Z038) . ..o ot ettt e e e e 36
ZHRMWRH (Z008,2038)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. .. ..ot 37

x5l




i

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#yvoEHIMR




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION £y oA o AMT.
1 B2547-372-0B0  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A VIVEN M UL S AR N 1
2 #02 B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. LA VIVERY SR UL 5 AE L H 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YIIY-F EXPITIYY (1)
4 S5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 IMG3Y” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
5 55-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhy4 A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%7 53 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIY-F MY 4 (1)
8 #02 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y¥3U-F MIYYRT A (1)
9 35-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 IEIFY" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
10 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. YIIPIMYIERTL Y (1)
11 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 "v3y” D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
12 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREV A EFFUAT- MAEYT A (1)
13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YIIPY EIRUAT - (1)
14 3D-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 27v2¥" D=5.5 H=3 (1)
15 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER _ FTRY Y37y MUYIRTA (1)
16 B2555-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT ASM.  Ys-37%vYa- 9337y £¥°Y 9y (1)
17 B2555-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) Va~-k"Rva- YIIPY kAT (1)
18 B2556-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LFFT Ya=Tava- YIEAT: 3ty (1)
19 B2550-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY AINTF ALY (1)
20 55-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 - _ RAEGRYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
21 B2557-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ASM. a-#~%va- 9237y 3%~ H3 (1)
22 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT Ja-RTava- YIPY 3% (1)
23 B2558-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT Ja=ET VA~ YII4AATE 3R (1)
24 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPT ARNTE BTAPTECY (1)
25 55-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TG 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
26 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN Y37V EFHE°Y (2)
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2°u2y” D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
28 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING RV YRIPY AT (1)
29 B2552-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE FRY ITAPTPY (1)
30 B2553-372-000 _ NUT Y BTALTPY BRI B (1)
31 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN y3y-4 MY 1
32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING YI3U-F MK I3 YUY 1
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 D773y 1/4-24 1
34 B2543-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN YI3Y-F AMYN°-E°Y 1
35 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR #¥I 7yYah #3-t%5 - 1
36 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 191 F3-tYNT 1 1
37 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 141 P ah Fa-tYivh 2
38 #01 B3130-372-000~A FINGER GUARD TP 1

Note (7¥32) #01..... Special ortder parts for MB-372. MB-373 MB-372.MB-373 FI#5)i¥ 3B &
#02..... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EANHM (7—/S2 kT4 b




2

ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
7 - LRy KR

35 37 38




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 Vi b4 £ ANT.
1 B3101-372-0A0 FRONT COVER ASM. AV42 B3 1
2 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 29" 11/64-40 L=8 3
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING AMPVIL 5 AT 1
4 B3103-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT =9Yn°- AF2AXH"- I¥b 1

5 B3109-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASH. §°43 4b#3-997 4AMFVI4 Y 1
6 B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC 2743 AF7PUI4 %9 (2)
7 B3110-372-000 TENSION SPRING 2743 AMFI-Y AT % (1)
8 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) Ed"2bA7 3 ()
9 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 /E52Y” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 2744 {FPUIA4 1
11 B3107-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.3 84743 AFPUIA 1
12 S$S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3229" 11/64-40 L=8 1
13 B3104-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER ZYNC - fhaAA 1
14 #02 B3120-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. ULty 7°L-b 93 1
15 #02 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Fyt*y 7°L-} (1)
16 #02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e39° "% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PYETY 7°L-b MIYY4R (1)
19 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 27uzy” D=6 H=4 (1)
20 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 15 N} ()
21 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £3589 % 6.5X13%X0.8 (1)
22 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE PVETy 7°L-F MIYRRTA (1)
23 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°Yuh™ %y 2X6 (1)
24 S$S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $AT 29" 11/64-40 L=8 8
25 B1113-372-000 SIDE COVER, LEFT YhRAV4R ERXTY 1
26 #04 B1113-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT Yhiu4% LY 1
27 B1112-372-000 SIDE COVER, RIGHT Yo VEL B 1
28 #04 17810904 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT VLPVELBEE 1
29 SH-6083042-CH  SCREW M8 L=30 nYay7+E A M8 L=30 2
30 SN-6083542-CH  SCREW M8 L=35 nyayP+R A M8 L=35 2
31 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN P-LATYE ¥Y2T- BTAMECY 2
32 B1106-372-0A0 SET SCREW ASM. P-AATYRT MIIFEYT H3 1
33 B3501-372-080 OIL FELT ASM., LARGE 7779587 IIA 274 (93) 1
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK gy 1)
35 B3502-372-0B0 OIL FELT ASM., SMALL 77732 7IME Y39 (B3) 1
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy .2)
37 $S-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/E32Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT 93-43- Txh}b 1
39 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YRAVINT - N % 2
40 S$S-7090520~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /LI2Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
41 B1120-372-000 SCREW STUD YHAVINT = N 2ITY 2
42 #03 B1104-372-A00 OIL DRIP FELT (A) ¥2-2 JIA A 1
43 B1109-372-000 SIDE COVER, RIGHT YHAVINT - 33T 1
44 #04 B1109-372-00A SIDE COVER, RIGHT YIAVIAT- 3FT 1
45 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT YHAVINT - I 2
48 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA2IT 15/64-28 L=4 1
47 B1103-372-000 MACHINE SUB-BASE AT MY R4 1
48 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MixYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
49 B1108-372-000 COVER, LEFT YRAVHINT - XY 1
50 #04 B1108-373-N00  SIDE COVER, LEFT YHIVHINT - kX" 1
51 B1118-372-000 LOOPER COVER A-n° BAT- 1
52 #04 B1118-373-N00  LOOPER COVER A=n° HNT- 1
53 WS-0850389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 N33 6.5X14X1.7 1
54 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 2°vzy" D=6 H=2.7 1
55 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN THUHL 45574 IV 2
56 B8210-372-0A0  BUTTON TRAY ASM. 3 VINVLE A BV E 1
57 #04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. 2Ty ¥ty h3 1
58 S$S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
59 #01 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYR 2RT-ATY 1
60 #01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/LI2IT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Note (&) #01..... For MB-373 MB-373H

$02. . ... Special order parls for MB-372, MB-373 MB-372, MB-373 F&F 5 X #B b
#08..... Selective parts BN E

#04, . ... MB-372, MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EWH#k (7 —/SvFK T4 F)



3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=N — R R

' 3 i 32 33 34
- 2728' ] @M

37383940 4l




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A A AMT.
1 #01 SS-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 /529" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
2 #01 B1241-372-000  THROAT PLATE N4 1
3 #01 B1240-372-000  SPACER PLATE M4 I324%2 1
4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 #01 B1242-372-000 NEEDLE GUARD MBT 4" 1
6 #01 B1236-372-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {rat $41 1
7 SS-1110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 1539 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 #01 B1235-372-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 13t IR A 1
9 #01 B1237-372-000  YOKE SLIDE {3t 1

10 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER LR M b AV E 1
11 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 % vy D=6.3b H=2.4 1
12 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {+3aths an 1
13 #02 SS-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IN529” 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
14 #02 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE WURE 1
15 #02 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. FT-X2 93 1
16 #02 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 0.85 327397 D=6 H=0.85 1
17 #02 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE 17422 1
18 #02 SS-7080310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 3.0 LI 1/8-44 L=3 2
19 #02 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD MBTAET 1
20 #02 B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE {hat 1
21 #02 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE k3t 91 1
22 #02 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT {bat $91%°4 1
23 #02 B2414-373-000 GAUGE FU-AR AF7IE FT-0T 1
24 #03 B1241-372-B00  THROAT PLATE M4z (7807Y) 1
25 B1239-372-000  LOOPER A-n° 1
26 CS-079072A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232b97 B3 1
27 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IMEIEY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
28 B1234-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM ASM. 1hat §UdsHL 93 1
29 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
30 B1233-372-0A0  LOOPER & CAM SLEEVE A-N° MUYRYTY B3 1
31 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 Faxy" 15/64-28 L=4 (2)
32 B1228-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER ASM. 1+atdh b3 1
33 $S-8110310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
34 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A-N°ITh IIARM 1
35 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
36 B1219-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT A-NUTY 1
37 CS-111101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 23a2k9% D=11.11 V=10 %3 1
38 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=5 (1)
39 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FX#YT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
40 B1224-372-0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. FTMTAR B 93 1
11 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA2Y” 1/4-40 L=6 2)
42 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING M=1°YTh 232F ATPYVYT 1
43 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR =1 YTh 9ynAsn 1
44 $S-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
45 B1221-372-0A0  DRIVEN WORM ASM. 91-4 3 1
46 SS-6660712-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 7.0 t52Y" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
47 B1220-372-0A0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 9-LAYT AR U3 1
48 $S-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA2Y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
Note (7Eid) #01..... For MB-372 MB-372 H
$02..... For MB-373 MB-373 A

#03..... Special order pats for MB-372 MB- 372 R4 HIiE SCAR S



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
EAL S IVl VR £2

58-_

O®~NOODL W

ow




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTON Eovoo% AMT
1 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 W3RV 15/64-28 L=12 1
2 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 2°42 AbPYHA 1
3 $D-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 1I=12.7 2 vay® D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nYRYTYE 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000  NUT - IR 4RIASESY YR 1
6 B2031-372-0A0  THREAD NIPPER ASH. TSR 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZYR° ARIAAECY 1
8 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING ZYA® EYNCYAR ]
9 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREV YRS EYACYNTESY 1
10 SD-0402001-TP _ SCREW D=4 H=20 2°v29" D=4 H=20 ]
1 B2029-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING ZIN° WITINF 1

12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK 9N HH1°R 1
13 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2*viy™ D=7.94 H=15 1
14 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. AMF2-LILAT- 93 1
15 102 B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDF (H3-LIUN" - ARPUTE 1
16 02 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 “eMe5Ey” 0764-40 L=4.6 1
17 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LE*% 4b7Y34 2
18 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN ZYN° EYACYATREOY ]
19 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k529" 3/16-28 L=9 ]
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5974° % 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK =% F-F 1% 1
22 B2010-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR {H$3-YUN" - 3-p°-1R 1
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR 1443-9 F2-LIHY 1
24 $S-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k3% 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 B2019-372-0A0  TENSION POST ASM. 2°42 4MFI-9E"- H3 1
26 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT 2542 ANF3-Y TIF N
27 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AM$3-995 BTV A (1)
28 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 2°42 (hF3-Y NT% (1)
29 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF3-995 191 (1)
30 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC o {143-9 95 (2)
31 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 2542 A13-Vh - (1)
32 B2020-372-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN $3-9975 DHYE" - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyAYIYL 1/4-24 (1)
34 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN 27°YY9 ey 2X16 1
35 SS-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 £3%9° 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 WP-0501016-SD _ WASHFER 5X10.5X1 €575 % 5X10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER F3-995 99943 1
38 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 241 4h43-9 93 1
39 _ B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 2°41 4b#3-9 39} (1)
40 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4b#3-I0"% (1)
41 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC 1433-Y 99 )
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 AhF2-95- (1)
43 B2014-372-000  THREAD BUIDE 241 AMA-345 PUIAE- ]
44 #01 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 241 APV 4% 1
45 #02 B2039-373-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4FPVI4 1
46 SS-4151215-SP_ SCREW FAT %y 15/64-28 L=12 ]
47 #01 B2005-372-000  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK {H43-Y F2-2IY PYIARA 1
48 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW A453-Y F2-LVBY TUHAYTY 1
49 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 £59° 8% 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
50 #01 SS-6121610-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 529" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
51 SS-6121050-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 £5%9° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
52 B2008-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING AM43-Y F3-29BY EIN°UATE ]
53 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW F3-298Y EINYAR EYT 1
54 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 £S48 F 3. TX8X1 ]
55 NS-6080340-SP _ NUT 1/8-44 1939+ 1/8-44 1
56 SD-0790802-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 7 vzo" D=1.94 H=8 1
57 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM. 19948 93 1
58 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD ME™-PA" - 1
59 #02 B2005-373-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BI.OCK AM43-Y F3-29BY PUFAETA 1
60 #02  SS-6121610-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 929" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
61 802 SS-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 B35 AF 15/64-28 L=14 1
62 #02 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 my#%39t 15/64-28 1

Note (ikac) #01
#02

...For MB-372
... For MB-373

MB-372 H
MB-373 H



5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTES
& B £

24— 0
N
151618 17 v 2r |
[hle =
|0|||2¥g1/ -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTITON t v o4 o AMT.
1 #01 B2529-372-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON VERY MEVERES V2L A SN2 4 1
2 #02 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON A~k Rva- 481 Y343 ]
3 #03 B2529-372-C00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON VELT - VELES V2 & 3 S 24 1
4 $S-9120643-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 oyh7E v+ 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Fmyy IYvITh IR 1
6 B2525-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR Fathy Iy 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN aaty) Ity 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyhyIve 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A Py Yy 1

10 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2°v#y" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD 9IUNT- 637979 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LMY 1
13 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5875 % 5X10.5X1 1
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oY1+ 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LINK 549 $3-tY UhT-274 1
16 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 2 vxY" D=6.35 H=9.6 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 25145 F3-tYbAT- 1
18 $S-4090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=9 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL 19Yhs a0 2
20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. 2749 LAT- H3 1
21 B2512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK  %74%Y f3-tyav (1)
22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREV STUD 9994 20Ty 2
23 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD LU 2
24 B2563-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED SCALE ASM. 2739 2E) 93 1
25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE 2FEPYAEYN"Y (1)
26 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE 2FEHYREYNTY FYYFRT4 (1)
27 B2565-372-000  FEED REGULATOR LEVER STOPPER 4319 F3-LYUAT- ZFYN°- (1)
28 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT YT 3/16-28 L=6 2
29 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
30 B2531-372-000 SET SCREW £t vat 2YYTh RARYT 1
31 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2T Y237 D=6.35 H=4.8 2
32 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK UMY 1
33 SS-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA%9" 15/64-28 L=20 1
34 B2510-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED LEVER Fayy baT- 1
35 B2501-372-000  CAM SHAFT BLTTY 1
36 B2530-372-0A0  CAM BOSS Y DF TREP IR 2
37 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 MAxY™ 9/32-28 L=8 (4)
38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT ARN 1
39 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FXxY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
40 #01 B2505-372-000  CROSSVWISE FEED CAM 29 15UHh 1
41 #02 B2505-373-000 CROSSUISE FEED CAM $29 2594 1
42 SS-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 MXzy” 9/32-28 L=13.5 5
43 #01 B2506-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM tTyvat 199k 1
44 #02 B2506-373-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £Tvat 994 1
45 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT DA™Y AN ERTY 1
46 SS-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 INL53Y" 3/32-56 L=8 1
47 B2527-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE a3y ¥4 MYYRTA 2
48 B2528-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE 31ty Y42 1
49 B2523-372-000  HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 321%") $9139°7 1
50 B2522-373-000-A_FEED PLATE 1993274 1
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E51°H% % 5X10.5X1 2

Note (7Xi2) #01...
#o2. ..
#03...

..For MB-372
..For MB-373
..Special order parls for MB-372

MB-372 H
MB-373 H

- 10 —

MB-372 R 58




6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
5] & L W%

-1 -




Note (7kag) #01..... For MB-372 MB-372 78
#02..... For MB-373 MB-373 H
#03..... Seleclive parts (use of one parts)

IR (WIhh—EER)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION PR AMT.
1 01 B4412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER EFPY N - w
2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING MES - - -BY FVYShRRL
2 B1408-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT  AU#™- 2-1 -4y 9599™) 1
4 #01 S$S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WhE5R9” 15/64-28 1.=7 1

5 #01 B4415-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER STOP  &4¥y Ln"- b9n°- 1% 1

6 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING  E¥77 LA™~ k9NN % [
7 B4418-372-000  WASHER EEPEUAT - RIACURT R R
8 01 $D-0641001-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=10.0 %°v¥y° D=6.35 H=10 1
9 01 B4411-372-000-A BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK EATE 13 1
10 B4410-372-0A0  SLIDING ROLLER ASM. A RN W
1 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA3YS 174-40 L=6 (0
12 B4405-372-0A0  ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. LAPET AVIVHL 93 1
13 $S-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA7Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 B4401-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASH. BEPYT 7RRR09F U3 1
15 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 W=8 252195 D=9.5 V=8 73 2
16 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 X35 11/64-40 1.23.5 @
17 B4404-372-000  LEVER SHAFT BEPYS 7RIS YTV 1
18 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA#9" 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
19 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK EFPT AR YUY 1
20 B4406-372-0A0-A LIFTING LINK LEVER ASH.  E¥PY™4%2 7u34nyh° s 1
21 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E5%5° 3/16-28 L=15.5 §))
22 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 ¥*v&y" D=6.35 H=4.7 1
23 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 %°v45" D=6.35 H=2.1 1
24 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 a9 9/64-40 1

25 yP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7XI ) £ 4% 3.7X7X] 1

26 'B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L3 % E¥7r A - a0 B
27 #01 BA4416-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD LI™% AP - 1
28 $$-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YY" AL 15/64-28 L=11 1
29 #02 B2404-373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT ARFYLYIY4R T 1
30 #02 B2413-373-000  JOINT STUD MY YRy STAURYY 1
31 #02 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT %) Loy SSafvr 1
32 #02 UP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 E347 4% 5.1X7.5X0.5 1
33 #02 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 194939+ H5X0.8 132 2
34 #02 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW (5D LYrYEY 1
35 #02 NS-6680320-SP__ NUT 9/32-28 nypy39h 9/32-28 2
36 #02 B2403-373-000-A CONNECTING LINK, REAR F%Y) LYI94% 990 1
37 #02 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°v3y® D=6.35 H=3.2 ]
38 802 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 4 2"vEy” D=7.94 H=4 I
39 #02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 279 3/16-32 1
40 802 NS-6150310-SP_ NUT 15/64-28 ny#r$9+ 15/64-28 1
a1 #02 B2402-373-000-A THREAD TRIMMING LEVER AF A~ 1
42 #02 S$D-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2°viy” D=7.94 H=3.1 1
43 #02 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 2499+ 11/64-40 1
44 402 B2405-373-000 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE £M5Y) AT -2 1
45 02 SS-7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 2Me3Ey” 11/64-40 L=14 2
46 #02 B2401-373-000 THREAD TRIMMING LINK 15 9v) 1
47 #02 SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=13.2 %°v#y~ D=6.35 H=13.2 1
48 %02 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK EE7H 42 1
49  #02 BA4412-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER BRI LN - 1
50  #02 WP-0751576-SD _ WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 B34 % 7.5X19X1.5 2
51 #02 B4420-373-000 CUSHION SYEY 9993y 1
52 #02 D9219-555-B00  SAFETY MAGNET SYR°Y 1YY ATR 1
53  #02 BA4416-373-AA0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM. LI™% E37Y 8- 93 1
54  #03 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 E59° ™% TX20%X4.5 1
55 #03 WP-0703516-SP__ WASHER 7X20X3.5 E59 8% 7X20X3.5 1
56 #03 WP-0704016-SP _ WASHER 7X20X4 e T 7 TX20X4 1
57 B4420-373-000  CUSHION SYEY 9yyay 1
58 04 W§P-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E59°4°%  7.5X19X1.5 2
59  #04 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 E54°4"% 8.5X22X1.8 2

$04. .. .. Selective parts (use of one or two parts) BIREH (WIShbh—EXI_AEER)

- 12 —



i

REF.NO. NOTE

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
AR ) s Y 6%

PART NO.

B1203-372-000
B1204-372-000
B1246-372-000
B1205-372-000
B1202-372-000

BALL LARGE

PULLEY INSERT

BALL SMALL

SPRING

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY

$PT- FT-0
FPT-RT-0 9TRTA
VIITINTR KT -M
Y2ITYNT 2

yro- 7°-)

35-8110750-3P
35-8150410-SP
B1243-372-000
B1206-372-000
B1207-372-000

SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREV 15/64-28 L=4
NEEDLE BEARING

GREASE RETAINING WICK
RETAINING WASHER

PAzY™ 11/64-40 L=6.5
FAxYT 15/64-28 L=4
Z-FTRATPYVYT

Y2y FITIETA TLING
Y197H 7775 JIAE F-2

$5-6152440-SP
WP-0621026-SP
B1208-372-000
B1210-372-0A0
B1211-372-000

SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5
WASHER 6.2X9.5X1

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC

STOP MOTION DISC ASM.
STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A)

t53Y" 15/64-28 L=23.5
L3347 % 6.2X9.5X1
HrT- yvvay

MAE AV TRV

Y927V YL A

B1212-372~000
B1213-372-000
NS-6150430-SP
$5-8701042-TP
$5-8701782-TP

STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B)
SCREW

NUT 15/64-28
SCREW 5/16-24 L
SCREW 5/16-24 L

10.0
17.0

J%2"y YA B

IRV Yk pARYT
nyyyyr+ 15/64-28
FX29" 5/16-24 L=10
FA2YT 5/16-24 L=17

B1214-372-000
NS-6150430-SP
B1215-372-B00
$5-8151150-SP
B1216-372-000

ECCENTRIC WASHER

NUT 15/64-28

THRUST BALL BEARING

SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT

J¥RTVUhL 1T %

oyay+yh 15/64-28
NET-ITY 232 ATTIVYT
FAZY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5
HET-97h b 3%

B1218-372-000
B1217-372-0A0
$5-8660612-TP
B1201-372-000
B1201-373-000

Note (i¥ac) 401

...For MB 372
...For MB-373

PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT
DRIVING GEAR ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT

MB 372 H
MB-373 H

- 13 —

PET-3TH AN ERTY
FITAITAR A D3
FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6
ET-37h

hET-9"y

~~ ]~
= DD = el BN = BN ] = G BN B et s BN B B\ |t s
S S e | N




NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

8.
IR AEIEER
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v A 1{ AN1
1 #01 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 N TQX7 #16 1
2 #02 MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 N TQAXT7 #20 1
3 SS-7080510-TP SCREV 1/8-44 1.=4.5 WEIEYT 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
4 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR U 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER MET - 98 1
6 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE MR -FUE Y 1
7 B3113-372-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP N -27% ]
8 SS-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 339" 9/64-40 L=12 1
9 B1402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MET - 97X%8 ]
10 #03 B1406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MNET-2"% 25407a% 1
11 B1409-372-000 NEEDLE BAR LEVER NJET - 3-p"-hY 1
12 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 oy A 15/64-28 2
13 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 oysh3y+ 15/64-28 1
14 #03 B1411-372-A00 WASHER VEVUISVIR M -3 1
15 B1412-372-0A0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. VRNV IVINEVIKE 1
16 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW hsvhnyrT Y3~ IARYT (2)
17 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ayayyr 9/32-28 1
18 B1414-372-0A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. H5unHT - 93 1
19 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK HIYHET - 1YY 0.3)
20 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 ayRyEYr 9/32-28 e2TYRd” 1
21 B14168-372-0A0 BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. AVYY ¥2-¥4Bh D3 1
22 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 M2YT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 S$S-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
24 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER BV R 274 IARYT (2)
25 B3541-012-000 OIL VWICK 599" 274 2YY 0.1)
Note (yE3g) #01..... For MB-372 MB-372 H
#02..... For MB-373 MB-373 H
#03..... Selective parts RiRBI

- 14 —




9.

STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i Wt 4% 1 14
g —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S AMT.
] B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD RV YISy 3Ty 1
2 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 2X10 e’y 1.8X10 1
3 B2604-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER TV 7YY 1
4 35-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E3%Y” 15/64-28 L=10 1
5 B2602-372-000 _ STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER ¥V 7b-4 1
6 B2606-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC SPRING WY IV AT 30
7 B2608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHION RV 2T WyvaY 4
8 B8220-804-000  WASHER MASAVER MY VPE VIR B A 1
9 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oy339+ 9/32-28 2
10 B2601-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SHAFT I¥3TUITy 1

11 B2611-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVER VISEYARUEIE PIT R 1
12 B2603-372-000  SCREY¥ A VIRS DLV E P 1
13 55-8151570-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15.0 MAEIT 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyay1v+ 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 ¥"v3y” D=6.8 H=2.7 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NOT 15/64-28 oyh3$9+ 15/64-28 1
17 B2615-372-000  STOP SCREV ¥V %Y 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy33I+ 15/64-28 1
19 55-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyyyETAb 15/64-28 L=115 1
20 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER id it/ M) 1
21 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET ¥RT-UVY BYYYRT4 1
22 55-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ayayE"ar 15/64-28 1.=8 2
23 B2616-372-000  SPRING -0V 319 ATk 1
24 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SHTy By 1
25 B2608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN IXRTVY-F EYRCUNT R FREOY 1
26 B2609-372-000 ~ STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING I¥RTVIV-b EYATYNTR 1
27 B2610-372-000  SCREW STUD IVITUI-F EYACYN R PARYT 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1

— 15 —




10.

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
- 85008 1 34 4%

22 17 22

N e e e

{EF.NO. NOTE PART NO. - B AMT.
1 SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREV D=12.70 H= 3.2 vy D=12.7 I1=3.2 1
2 B2643-372-000  SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE Y42 EIA YN 1
3 B2638-372-000  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 948 FVIT) 1
4 B2637-372-000  SLIDE BLOCK IYYYTAT 2547 a2 1
5 B2636~372-000 SPEED SLOWING LEVER L"F-y bAT- )
6 SD-0791331-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=13.3 3°v3yT D=7.94 H=13.3 1
7 B2639-372-0A0  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. Y42 M)U¥RT4 93 1
8 B2639-372-000  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER 28943 P)Y¥ET4 (1)
9 B2640-372-000  SPEED SLOVING FRICTION PLATE FLTF-Y 9943 (1)
10 B3211-232-000 POSITIONING PIN 9942 IIAL°Y (2)

11 NS-B6110310-SP  NIT 11/64-40 a73739+ 11/64-40 1
12 B2619-372-000  STOP NOTION TRIPPING L.EVER CAM ROLIL. AY3x™ #3-t% 1o 1
13 B2618-372-0A0  STOP MOTIOK TRIPPING LEVER ASM. MR $3-t9 20977 93 1
14 $5-9202443-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=24 ayavE*ar 5/16-18 L=24 (1)
15 B2621-372-0B0  STOP MOTION CAN ASM. MBIZ® $3-¥9d4 Y3 )
16 B2621-372-0A0  STOP NOTION CAN ASH. NBZT $3-2YRL ¥Y21T- (1)
17 B2623-372-000  STOP NOTION CAM SHOE M2 $3-2943 (1
18 B2624-372-000  SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAN SHOE MIZ® $3-2943 FR3FYT 1
19 B2625-372-000  STOP NOTION CAMN KNOB MBR® $3-Y Y23 (1)
20 B2626-372-000 _ SPRING MIZ® $3-8Y YIIAT% (1)

21 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 277" D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)

22 $S-6151142-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayhyrIETad 15/64-28 (2)

23 B2629-372-000  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MIDDLE AU32™ #3-t¥ AY™AR ($2-) 1

24 B2628-372-000  SCREV STUD fa-3Y MTARYTY 1

25 B2633-372-000 _ STITCH SELECTING LEVER MHR® $3-tYbAT- 874 )

26 B2630-372-000-A STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, LARGE — AUAX™ f3-t% AR ¥4 1

27 B2631-372-000  SCREW AT $3-2y AITAR 3T4RVT 1

28 B2632-372-000-A ROLL AJBRT $3-v9AYTAR 3°4 a0 1

29 B2634-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH MH2® $3-LYUAT- I3~ 1

30 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.8 3"v2y~ D=6.35 H=9.6 1

31 B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION VH ECS ST L 5 T

32 $5-8151150-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA¥Y” 15/684-28 1.=10.5 2

33 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayayE~Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 WP-0501016-SD  VASHER 5X10,5X1 E5%75™3 5X10.5X1 1

35 SS-8081210-SP _ SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 335" 1/8-44 L=12 )

36 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 73939+ 1/8-44 1

- 16 —



11.  SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372
MB-=372%7272%28k%
(1) MB-372-4 (2)MB-372-5 (3)MB-372-6

- 17 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o+ A AMT,

(1) MB-372-4

1 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (8,12,24) 6,12,243v3~ 94-4 MAR 1
2 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,24%v3- 91-4 1
3 D2505-372-D00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM (6,12,24) 2)97 24 #2-19Yh4 ]
(2) MB-372-5

4 D1220-372-D00  CAN SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,249v3- 9t-4 AYTAR 1
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,24%v3~ 944 1
6 N2505-372-D0OA  CROSSWISE FEED CAM, 7.-SHAPE 6.12,249v3-7.34 $2-19Y3L 1
(3) MB-372-8

7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,245v3- 9%=4 MR |
3 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GFAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,245v3- 91-4 1
9 N2506-372-F00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM 1A% b U157 1
10 #01 B2506-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM tTuat b 1
(4) MB-372-10

11 B2505-372-C00  CROSS FEED CAM (8,16,32) 8,16, 323va-Lzx442-1) )4 1
(5) MB-372-11

12 D2506-372-1.00  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM FOR X-SHAPE EvzLd tTuaTHINHL 1
(6) MB-372-12

13 D2506-372-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM 4 £TVITHIDA 1
14 #01 B2506-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM Tyt s 1
(7) MB-372-14 :

15 D2505-372-P00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 134 #29 042984 l
16 #02 D2506-372-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM LT EEE AV bt LU} 77 ]
17 D2528-372-P00  CROSS FEED SCALE #29 04%Y) AEY4% 1

¢+ The machine is exclusive use for buttons have vertical two holes.
t CDIVVRR2YRER Y UTT,

(8) MB-372-15

18 D1241-372-000  THROAT PLATE SUB 153- n)1% 1
19 D1250-372-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE SUB 153~ N7+ 74+ ]
20 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM SUB 153- #29 4Y%4 1
22 D2506-372-000  LENGTH VWISE FEED CAM SUB 153~ t™va™tyyda 1

¢ This machine uses, in conbination, 2018 (Attachment for second process of wrapped-
around buttons)
t 03I vidiole (IBRS_TITEB7IyF AL 2#HBLET,

(9) MB-372-16

23 D2505-372-R00  CROSSVISE FEED CAM a77y3- %19 YA 1
24 D2528-372-R00  CROSSFEED SCALE 27793~ 3a49Y AEUAR 1

¢ This machine uses,in conbination, 2010-B (Attachment for louis type shank buttons)
t SDIYBL010-B (WARSFATHR—NVEY VAT F AN ZHELED,

v All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MB-372.

% LA DERIINB-3724 HE T,

Note (#EC) #01..... Lengthwise feed cam of MB-372 Is used as crosswise feed cam
MB-3T20DHijtkE O H LAEELGRAV AL E L THEALET,
g02..... Thls machine uses, in conbination, lengthwise feed cam of MB-372-12.

MB-372-12 DRIRE D A LZKALET,

- 18 —



12.

SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373
MB-373 %725 2ME%

(1)MB-373-4

(2)MB-373-5

(3)MB-373-6

(5)MB-373-11

'
L TP el |

- 19 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S | AMT.

(1) MB-373-4

1 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,24va~ 9t-4 MAR 1
2 N1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,249v3- 91-4 1
3 D2505-373-D00  FEED CAM 297343~ $a9tyYba 1
(2) MB-373-5

4 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,245v3- 91-4 MR 1
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,24%v3~- 91-4 1
6 D2505-373-E00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM 6,12,243va-7 3492949 db 1
(3) MB-373-6

7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,249v3= 94-bL MTAT ]
8 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,24%v3- 91-4 1
9 D2506-373-F00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM tTyvat UL 1
10 #01 B2506-373-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM e R /15 7 1

(4) MB-373-10

CROSS WISE FEED CAM. Z-SHAPE 8,16, 329v3-7234%294 )84 |

11

(5) MB-373-

B2505-373-C00
11

12

D2506-373-100

(6) MB-373-12

LENGTH WISE FEED CAM

P OASEELER 2N T DY TN

13 D2506-373-M00
14 #01 B2506-373-000

% All parts not mentioned above are same as those of

LENGTH WISE FEED CAM (8,16,32)

LENGTHWISE FEED CAM

v LEUADESIIMB-3734 BT T,

(7) MB-373-14

8,16, 32IvEVR4L" V2"t bA
£TyaT UL

Model MB-373

15 D2505-372-P00
16 #02 D2506-373-M00
17 D2528-372-P00

t This machine is exclusive use for buttons vertical

CROSSWISE FEED CAM

LENGTH WISE FEED CAM (8,16,32)

CROSS FEED SCALE

t CDIVIM2YRERI Y TT,

(8) MB-373-15

124 %29 0+9YhA
8,16,329VEVn V2" 94
$29 019y AEU42

twe holes.

18 D1241-373-Q00  THROAT PLATE SUB 153~ M)4% 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDL WHOLE GUIDE SUB 153~ M7+ 3747+ 1
20 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LTI 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM SUB 153~ %29 #9Vh4 1
22 D2506-372-Q00 LENGTH WISE FEED CAM SUB 153~ t™v1™ 14YdL ]
23 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING ASN. P} =Xz ¥F"IN % 73 1
24 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT ROYRT - (1)
25 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING FU-A2 ERTINTR (1)
26 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 597473 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
27 B4420-373-000  CUSHION ¥Ry hyvay (1)

t This machine uses. in conbination, 2046 (Attachmen! for second process of wrapped-

around buttons)
* DI LUII046 (IBESZIERATIvF AN EHALEY,

(9) MB-373-16

28 D2505-373-R00
29 D2528-372-R00

CROSSWISE FEED CAM
CROSSFEED SCALE

a7°Y3- $a293hyiL 1
a77Yy3~ 221 AEY 43 1

t This machine uses, in conbination, 2040-B (Attachment for louis type shank butllons)
* D3I ZI040-B (WA R AT—VES VBT Yo F AN 2EBLED,

Note (i¥ad) #01..... Lengthwlse feed cam of MB-373 is used as crosswise feed cam.
MB-373DRIkED W LAELREND AL ELTHERALET,
#02..... Thls machine uses. in conblinatlon. lengthwise feed cam of MB-372-12

MB-372-12 DEIKED N LEHALE T,

- 20 —



13. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(1)
MB-3T727%2yFAYbM8ER (1)

(1)Z001 (2)2002

_____ TN

\ 02547-372 0BO (SMALL BUTTON
#02 B2547 372 OBA (SMALL BUTTON)

D2547 372 CBO (LARGE BUTTON
#02 D2547 372 CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

e

e Lo /)
I

(5)2005

(4)2004 53

O Sl

B2547-372 0BO (SWALL BUTTON)
#02 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)

% §02 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)
S rego puat 82529-372-000 (SHALL BUTTON)
02529-372-800 (MIDDLE BUTTON)

02520-372 CO0 (LARGE BUTTON)

- 21 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V AMT.
_(1) 2001 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS K-S T3 134t
1 MAZ-001000A0 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. AT 4RTRVE-P Ry $AVEZ00] H3 1
2 #02 MAZ-001000AA ILARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. 4R RYaA-PRY$AVEL001 73 1
3 D2547-372-CBO  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (I.ARGE BUTTON) %~4%k>3va- 9337y )3 (1)
4 #02 D2547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASHM. 2T 4R ava- YIFY H3 (1)
5 D2555-372-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & LARGE) 2"4#>%v3- 9237Y €27V 53 (1)
[} D2555-372-C00 WORK CLANP FOOT ASM. (LEFT) QTR avaA- Y37y L3y (1)
7 D2556-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT 2¥ 4R ava- YII{ENTE XY (1)
8 $S-7090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WEIRY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
Q B2559-372-000 BUTTON Ci.AMP LOCATING PIN YIIFY 4RATE BTAFTECY (1)
10 D2557-372-CA0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT  2"{# %va- 9=3Py 8%~ 93 (1)
11 D2557-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING , RIGIT 2 4R aya~ Y9IPY 3%° (1)
12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT 2T4RT YA YTI4RNT R 35T (1)
13 S$S-7090410-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WE332Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
14 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY 49N E BTARTECY (1)
15 D2529-372-C00 FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON 2T 48T VA~ RIAHL YRR (1)
(2) 1002 ATTACHMENT FOR MiDDLE BUTTONS w1y BT FA ot
16 D2529-372-B00 FEED FOR MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON $1-874v3- RJERI JA4% ]
(3) 1003 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS n=ARSART 2 F A
17 B2401-372-080  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A -ARTRVYY b3 1
18 w02 B2401-372-0BA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. I P VUL AV 1
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FA2Y™ 3/16-28 1.=7 (1)
20 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTRVERL kST - (1
21 B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK BBy SRR (1)
22 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /32" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
23 B2405-372-000  BIITTON CLAMP LEVER N -ARTRY LA - (1)
24 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILIRYT 11/64-40 1,=7 (1)
25 B2406-372-000 SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -ARTRY 191 (1)
26 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /E5¥Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
- - CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT A -ART VAT BAFVITY (1)
28 B2401-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET NS T AR VERL ER I UL L & i (1)
29 #02 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET A =AETRYA-YRIPY MYYRETA (1)
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 25A2M0% D=7.24 W=8 73 (1)
31 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
32 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FTRVHRL B4FUITY AT 2 (1)
33 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YI3Y-F LXFYT7YY (1)
34 SS-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 e3%y" 11/64-40 [.=11 (1)
35 B2408-372-000 SHANK BUTTON GUARD A -ART RV~ YIIPILR AT F (1)
36 B2419-372-A00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A) A=A Y3~ Y3IPY A (1)
37 B2419-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) A°=ART 23~ Y237y B (1)
38 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 539" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 B2410-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLATE N-ARTRY RITHT Y84% (1)
40 B2409-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE A=A RVA-R IR LIRARRT 4 (1)
41 SS-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oy Ay 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
42 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3942 5X10.5X1 (2)
43 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oydreT A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
44 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 #™ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
45 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3y~ MYYRTA (1)
46 #02 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER yIy-% MY A (1)
47 SS§-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2/k532Y° 15/64-28 L=9 m
48 S$S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AETEYT 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
49 #01 B2410-372-00A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE A A =ARTaya- )AL I34% A ]
50 #01 B2410-372-008B WORK SUPPORT PLATE B A -ARTAVI- 349X I%4% B 1
51 w01 B2410-372-00C WORK SUPPORT PLATE C A =ghTava- 218X Y342 C 1
52 B2410-372-00D WORK SUPPORT PLATE D A -ARTaVA- R8I 4% D 1

{4) 1004 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS

REE—TIZB 73, F 4

53 B2447-372-0A0  WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP, FIRST %% %"4129%4 73 (Z004) (1)
54 B2447-372-000  SHANKING FOOT ¥%4- Py (1)
55 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7%79™ 2 5X10.5X1 (1)
56 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 nyayT Ak 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
57 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN 2353~ PUNTART €OV (1)

t Thls attachment can be also used for MB-373
DT I v F AL MPEMB-3T3ICHERTEE T,

(5) 1005 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS REPE_TIERT 2 ., F A}

58 B2440-372-0A0  BUTTON NECKING ATTACHMENT ASH. NO.2 #% %°421-7¢ Payfiavk #3 (1)
59 B2440-372-000  FEED PLATE FENTYT MR (1)
60 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (LARGE) }E I 2L (1)
61 B2442-372-0A0  MRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. 3% 5197 fa- 93 (1)
62 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) % WY fa- (1)
63 $5-0110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ay37% A+ 11/84-40 1.=4.5 (1)
64 B2448-372-000  SPRING {H49IN" % (1)
65 $S-68060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 b3%Y" 3/32-56 L=2 (2)

Note (i¥iC) #01..... Speclal order parts for MB-372. MB-372 A% Bt X &5
#02..... MB-372, MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EIPI{t#E (7 —/S kT A )

— 22 —




14.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2)
MB-3727%9vFxy BEK (2)

(6)2007
1-2

(T)2008

(8)Z009

______

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
401 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

D2547-372-CB0 (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

- 23 —




REF.NO. NOTE

_(6) 2007 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS

#01

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

24, 71872 s F A b

B2552-372-BA0
B2552-372-BAA
B3107-372-B00
B2546-372-000
SD-0550181-SP

SNAP FASTENER CLAMP COMPLETE
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP COMPLETE
THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTENER
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD

HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 iI= 1.8

A1Y72°3- YeIY-¥ h3
2F97°3- YI3Y-% h3y
2197°3- 2T434bPVI4
Y3Y-F EXPYT 7YY
2°v%y* D=5.5 H=1.8

B2549-372-000
B2548-372-000
$5-9621413-SP
WP-0501016-SD
SD-0550301-SP

CLAMP SCREV A

SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER
SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5

WASHER 5X10.5X1

HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3

EFFUAT- PAXIT A

YIIPY EGFLAT-

oydET A 3/16-32 1.=13.5
5879 % 5X10.5X1

2°v#9" D=5.5 H=3

B2547-372-000
B2555-372-B00
B2557-372-B00
B2560-372-000
B2552-372-B00

JAV LEVER HOLDER
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER,

BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN

SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER,RIGHT

LEFT
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER,RIGHT

NEVINER PN IENE
2F97°3- FTIVYRIPY k2T
Aty7T A= KTRUYRIPY %7
YIIPY kIRL°Y

2+97°3~ FTRUNTARTPY

B2553-372-000
B2529-372-B00
$5-7150940-SP
$5-7150940-SP
B2542-372-000

NUT

SLIDE SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER

FTRY BTARTPY FARIT B
AF97°3- R)HHI Y244
Me379T 15/64-28 L=9
WkI2Y™ 15/64-28 1.=9
9I3Y-¢ MIYFLTA

#01

B2542-372-00A
SD-0640391-TP
B2561-372-000

BUTTON CI.AMP HOLDER
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9
BUTTON CLAMP SPRING

(7) 1008 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS

YIIY-~F MYTE 4
2"v39” D=6.35 H=3.9
£TRY YRIFY AR

&+ BT, F AL

(1)
(2)
(1)

24
25
26
27
28

#01

B2420-372-0A0
B2420-372-0AA
$5-8120740-SP
B2411-372-000
B2412-372-000

METAL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPLETE
METAL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPLETE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7

BUTTON CLAMP STID

BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK

FURTRVIF 93
FVUETYYY H3

FAZOT 3/16-28 L=7
RTRUARL EGRET -
1RV e3%a”

1

1
(1)
(1)
(1)

$S-7110540-SP
B2405-372-000
S8-7110710-SP
B2406-372-000
$S-7110570-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

BUTTON CLAMP LEVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8

Wk52Y" 11/64-40 1.= 5
M -ARTRY I8 -
IL32Y" 11/64-40 L=7

N -AET2Y 19X

IAETFY" 11/64-40 L=4.8

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

#01

B2402-372-000
B2401-372-000
B2401-372-00B
CS-072081A-SP
SS-8110410-TP

BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT
BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET

SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET
THRUST COL.LAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

N -NRTRVIRT A4FUYT)
A -RRTRVA- YRIPIRYYFET 4
A -MRT VI~ YRIPIMYFRTA
27209% D=7.24 W=8 %3
FA%Y” 11/64-40 L=3.5

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

B2404-372-000
B2546-372-000
35-6111140-SP
B2422-372-000
B2421-372-000

SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD

SCREW 11/64-40 L=11

METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD

METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER

FTRURRL BAFVITY AT R
YIIU-F LXPYT7YY
L539" 11/64-40 L=11
FURT VA~ YIIPILAAT R
FURTRv3- YRITY

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

SS-6110480-3P
B2423-372-000
B2409-372-000
55-9621413-SP
WP-0501016-SD

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3

METAL SHANK BUTTON SUPPORT PLATE
BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE

SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5

WASHER 5X10.5X1

523 11/64-40 L=4.3
FUETRVA- 48T Y34%
IVRET2Y AT Y487 A
oyahETAd 3/16-32 L=13.5
L5932 5X10.5X1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(2)

#o1l

B2542-372-000
B2542-372-00A
SS-7150940-SP
S5-7150940-SP
$5-9120910-TP

BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

(8) 1009 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS

YR3v-F MIIFRT4
Y3Y-F MIFRT A
WEFEY” 15/64-28 L=9
IALGEY” 15/64-28 1.=9
nya7+T A+ 3/16-28 L=9

hEs BT 8, F A+

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)

54
55
56
57
58

MAT-60901ZA0
MAT-60905Z00-A
$5-4080310-SP
MAT-60903Z200-A
MAT-60902700

FEED PLATE ASM.
HOLDER (B)

SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4
GUIDE (B)

GUIDE (A)

FH5HTFvA~ 2IA4L D34% U3
FHIR°2Y dART- B

#9872V FART-PUTA
FH55° 3V BARTPUIL

1
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

59
60
61
62

Note (7Fic) #01..... MB-372, MB-373 for domestlic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 ER{t#k (7T —/ v+ T4 b)

S5-6080410-SP
MAZ-00806000
MAT-60904Z200-A
MAT-60901Z00

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
PRESSER SPRING
HOLDER (A)

FEED PLATE

— 24 —

E5%9° 1/8-44 L=4
FHFETRY APINTR
FH7HTRY FART- A
IRy R YRo2

(4)
(1)
(1)
(1)




ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(3)

MB-3727%vFxrbME(3)

15.

(9)Zol0

(10)Z010-B

- 25 —




REF.RU. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I

(9) 1010 ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS  af x4 7= a3 o M7 25 F 4 > b
MAZ-010000A0

A -AETRY PRYFAVE B3
AT -RETRY PRYSAVE Y3

SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM.

1 1
2 H01 MAZ-010000AA SHANK BUTTON CI.AMP ASM.
3 B2401-372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (I.) ASM. N -RETRY MI9FYT L 93 1
4 #01 B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP () ASM. A =ARTEY MY L 93 1
5 B2542-372-1.00  BITTON CI.AMP JIOL.DER, I Y23 MYYYRTA L (1)
6 #01 B2542-372-1.0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, f. YRIv-F MIYY2T4 L (1
7 B2401-372-1.00-A BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET (L) 937y MYYETL L (1)
8 #01 B2401-372-1.0A  BUTTON CIL.AMP BRACKET (L) YIIPY MYYFRTL L (1
9 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 T 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t59" "% 5X10.5X1 (2)
1 B2402-372-1.00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPIRG LEVER (I.) A°-aA#*2u441 34593977 L (1)
12 B2404-372-1.00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT £72v18L DAFUITINT R (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING A= RvEA- 23AMIVET L (2)
14 S$S-7090620-TP SET SCREV AFARYVYT L bRFYT (2)
15 B2405-372-L00 _ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER AN 7 3 PR & & Al W )
16 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW A -ARTEY A9IET- L Ryt (1)
17 B2406-372-1.00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (L) N -ARTRVSL L (1
18 §S-7110730-5P SET SCREW N -RRTEVESL L FAZYT (1)
19 §5-6111140-5P SCREW A -RETRVA-YRIFY L MAFYT (1)
20 B2546-372-1.00  BUTTON CIl.AMP LIFTING ROD (L) Y3Y-F EXPYTIYY L (1)
21 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW Y3IY-F EXPYTY) L AT (1
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER AR o VERIVEN SN 1
23 B2408-372-1.00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD A AR RVE- YRIPI4AAT R L 1
24 B2412-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ATAVERL E5¥ITR L 1
25 B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD PTRVISL IR L )
26 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2433-372-1.00  SET SCREW FTRVA8L EFR2TR L MARYT 1
28 B2409-372-1.A0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASHM. 2)AHL 242 474 L 1
29 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) 2481 I34% 874 L (1)
30 B2410-372-L0A WORK SUPPORT PLATE (I.) /141 Y34% L (93-) (1)
31 B2410-372-L0B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2491 343 L (f2-) (1)
32 B2410-372-L.0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2)181 Y348 L (274) (1)
33 B2434-372-1.00  SET SCREW 24T 842 L MARYT (n
34 B2544-372-1.00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) 14179 $3-t947- L 1
35 B2435-372-1.00-A NUT 141 PYY3Y Fa-tYIvh L 2
36 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (i) YRYU-F APYNT-ETY I 1
(10) 2010-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS A A R2A T —n#2 RBP4y F AL}
37 MAZ-010001A0 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B A -RETRY FRYFAVE B B3 1
38 #01  MAZ-010001AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B A =ABTRY FRYSAVE B U3 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B AN -ARTRY 939%™ B 43 1
40 #01 B2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CIL.AMP ASH., B A =RETRY JRYFYT B 43 1
41 B2542-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YR PUIYRTA L (1)
42 #01 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YRIY-¢ MUYYETA I (N
43 B2401-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L YRIPY MIYFRTA L (1)
44 #01 B2401-372-L0A  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, 1 A -ARTRY YRIPIMYYTRTAL (1)
45 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayps4T A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
46 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £34" 373 5X10.5X1 (2)
47 B2402-372-L.00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (L) n°-am>3v91 #47v977 L (1)
48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FTRUERL B4TUITINT R L (1)
49 B2426-372-100-A THRUST RING I & Vi el &1 U A (2)
50 S$5-7090620-TP SET SCREW AFAMYVYT L pARIT (2)
51 B2405-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -AR Ry 19157~ L (1
52 B2429-372-1.00  SET SCREW AARTRY IR - L RArT (1)
53 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) N -AFT2U1 eI B (1
54 SS-7110720-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 INEGEIT 11/684-40 L=7 (D
55 S$S5-6111140-SP SCREV N -RETRVE-YRIPY L MAFYT (1)
56 B2546-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (I.) Y3~ L¥PFTIY7 L (1)
57 B2431-372-1.00  SET SCREW JRIV~F EXPYTIYY L MARYT (1)
58 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -ARTRVA- YR3PY C |
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N =AETRVA- YIIPI(AATE B 1
60 B2412-372-.00  BUTTON CLAMP BILOCK FTAUEPL %27 L 1
61 B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FRVERT e5%ET- L 1
62 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA2Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1
63 B2433-372-1.00  SET SCREW ATRUARL £ L RARYT 1
64 B2409-372-BA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. 3481 343374 B b3 1
65 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) A -RETRvE- RJ49L Y342 L (1)
66 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PILATE BMM N -AETava- )49 Y343 B (1)
67 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW /AT SR8 1 PAXYT (n
68 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (1) 18I7Y)4Y F3-t93°- L 1
69 B2435-372-L00-A NUT 1317993 fa-eyvh L 2
70 B2543-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (l.) YIYY-f AMIN %Y |, 1

t+ This atlachmen! is used in common wilh MB 372 16

P IDT Y F AL MM 372 16 DL L &ML EY
Nole (ikdd) #01..... MB-372.MB-373 for domes!ic use (Urban While) MK 372.MB 373 MWLM (7 —/S2 k74 1)

— 26 —




16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4)
MB-37272%29FAYMHMEK (4)

(1nNzoi4

(12)zo16

(13) 7172
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | AMT.
(11) 7014 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS SRNFRT v F A b
1 MAT-61401ZB0 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. VAN YLIREVE S VIVE 1
2 #01 MAT-61401ZBA LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATRITTRYFAVEDY UW 1
3 MAT-61401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABFL 73v7° 13 (5ATAYF) (1)
4 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL GATRYE 15V)° (1)
5 MAT-614027.00 SPRING U1 Nt % 1)
6 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F52%9° 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
7 MAT-614037200 STOPPER APYAE - (1)
8 MAZ-01404000 FEED PLATE INTAYY 9241 (1)
9 R2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP IIOLDER JI3-F M4 (1
10 #01 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y)IFRIYI R4 @))
11 S5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L.=13.5 mAIE"RE 3/16-32 1L=13.56  (2)
12 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y3 EXPHTTYY (1)
13 $5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 W/EFEY” 15/64-28 =9 (1)
14 $5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 TR 15/64-28 1.=9 (M
(12) 1016 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS #R#E—TiER7 %, # A >t
15 MAT-616017A0 FEED PLATE ASM. FLRRUYY B3 1
16 MAT-61601Z00 FEED PLATE 2% MYT 432 (1
17 MAT-61603200 CLOTH PLATE WE ATRUR) 9k (R (1)
18 MAT-61602Z200 PLATE WE RTAY (2 (1)
19 SS-7110570-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 1.= 4.8 L3RI 11/64-40 1,=4.8 (1)

(13) Z172 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BOTTONS SLIDER

254 FRIREBE—TBETY v FA b

20 B2449-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT 234FTIX R¥AITY 1
21 B2450-372-000  WRAPFED FOOT BASE PR TNPZ Y EE R LV T B 1
22 B2547-372-00A  JAW LEVER HOLDER A RTRUNRIYIMIITRTL A 1
23 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN #FT- PYPTART LY 1
24 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A L7¥UAT- FA2YT A ]
25 35-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 AR hr 3/16-28 1.=9 1
26 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 78797 5X10.5X1 1

* This attachment is used in common with MB-372 15

¢ DT T FALPMIMB-3T2 15 Do L& BLEY .

Note (7Eid) #01..... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EAtH (7 —/Svk7T 4.+

— 27 —




ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373 (1)

17.

MB=3T73 729 FAv Mk (1)
(1z031 (3)2033
[ ————-

(2)Z032

nr_r‘

Wl TF

16

’ V=
-

"M.Z.J R

CLAMP

B2547-372-080 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-872-0BA {(SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-872-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

REF HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | B ANT.
(1) 1031 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS X132  MT3 , 47t
1 MAZ-031000A0 LARGF, BUTTON -CLAKP ASH. 9T (#73y 2394av 93 2031 |
2 w01 HAZ-031000AA I.LARGE BUTTON CLANP ASH. 2°4478Y YRISAVE 93 2030 1

N2547-372-CBO  WORK CLANP FODT ASH. (LARGE BUTTON) ¥°¢&7%» 73373 93 o
4 #0!  02547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CLANP ASH. A"y 1YY Uk 1
f 2555-372-CAO __ WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & [ARGE) 2° (&> 2v3- 923r) €374 %3 (]}
£ D2555-372-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASN, (LEFT) 2T43°8u3~ 9347y k§”Y) (1)
7 D2556-372-(00  BUTTON NOLDING SPRING. LEFT FTARTRLA-NRAPIIAT IR (1)
L] $S-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALI3Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 41
9 82559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IRIPY ABATE DALY (1)
10 D2557-372-CAQ __ BUTTON CLAWP LEVER JAW, RIGHT 87437503 TP 18”43 (1)
1 7-372-C00 1] LDING SPRING , RIGHT 20437801~ 9UVY 3% (1)
12 D2558-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING. RIGHT FTIRTEVI- YIX4OATE A% (1)
13 55-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 3.5 v4e53° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
14 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN 9IEPY AR ATy (0
I§ D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATFE. LARGE BUTTON 2R Rva- /191 Y12 0
(2) 1032 ATTACHMENT FOR MIDDLE BUTTONS w2y RTS  Fs b
16 D2520-373-800  FEED PLATE (SWALL BUTTON} RI141 9348 (f2-374Y) 1
(3) 1033 ATTACHMENT FOR SHAKK BUTONS AP AT F S
B2401-373-080  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A% -3 aU9Y 9t 1

I‘ %01 B2401-373-0BA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. AT =AR° VY 43 t
19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=7 FA3YT 3/16-28 1.=7 (
20 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTAV4EL LARRT- n
21 B2412-372-000 _ BUTTOH CLANP BLOCK 3 PR % i (1)
2 - o 3 - =5 AESRY” 11/64-40 1= 5 (1)
23 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A48y 19147~ n
24 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 1.=7 AEFRYT 11/64-40 1.=7 (1)
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLANP A%-R273Y 191 (1)
26 $S-7110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IALIRY” 11/84-40 L=4.8 (1)
27 82402-372-000  RUTTON CLANP LEVER HOLDTNG SHAFT A -AET3UIEL BATUYTY [{})
28 82401-372-000  SHANK BUTTON CLANP ARACKET A ~RRTRYR-9TRPY M)IFRS (1)
29 %01 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BITTON CI.AKP BRACKFT AT-RETAVE-9RIPY MIYYET L (1)
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.24 V=8 A3200% D=7.24 ¥=8 71 n
31 S5-8110410-TP _SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 b2y” 11/64-40 L=3.5 ‘1)
32 82404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FTRUTEL A(PUITY AR m
33 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 938Y-1 EAVYTTYY 1}
K2 SS-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=11 E3#YT 11/84-40 1.=11 1)
kb B2408-372-000  SIIANK BUTTON GUARD ATRRTRUH- RXYILY AT o)
3 82419-372-A00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A) n°-A3T4vA~ 9V A (A1)
kKl B2419-372-800  SHANK BUTTOR ADAPTFR (B) AT-ARTRUA~ NPT B R
ki S5-6110480-SP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=4.3 k9" 11/84-40 1.24.3 4]
Kl R2410-372-000  BUTTON CLANP VWORK SUPPORT PLATI AT -ARTRY 349X Yu(Y (
16 B2470-373-000  BUTTON Ci.AMP FEFD PLATE 1983730 RILRLIT(RYT( 3]
1 SS- 9120910 TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 avay8 Ak 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
4c 1 oK1 €3¢ 37 5X10.5%1 2)
43 S§- 9821413 SP SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 29393> 4+ 3/16-32 1.=13.5 12
44 ¥P-0501018-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X! t3¢° %% 5X10.5X!1 (2
45 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CI.AMP HOLDER JRIU-4 MIYYET4 (&)

_46 w0l B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAKP HOLDER 7317-4 HI9¥3°4 (1)
47 $5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=9 IWLIES” 16/64-28 |1.=9 ()
48 $5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=9 2hEI¥YT 15/64-28 1.=9 2]

Nole (iE12) 201. ...

— 28 —

¥B-372. MB-373 for domestlc use (Urban White) MB-372,MB-373 (RIHM (7 —/ S k74 M)




18.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2)
MB=3737%wvFAvMEKR(2)

(4)2035

(6)Z038

\—[ D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
01_2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTOK)
= >

- 29 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION e v ANT.
(41 7035 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED ARQUND BUTTONS BaW_TIZMT > , 7 7+
1 B2440-373-0A0  WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP ASM. 3% 87422974 PRYFAVE D3 1
2 B2440-373-000  FEED PLATE WRAEYT MYERTA 8))
3 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE % 3~ YT (8T4) (1)
4 B2442-372-0A0  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASK. % BHYT f2- 93 (1)
5 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) 3% b1y° (#2-) (1)
6 B2448-372-000  THREAD ClL.AMP SPRING (MeIn % (2)
7 $$-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 oydvstab 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
8 $S-9110513-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 nydyR* AL 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING ASM. F"~Az €F"IA7% 43 (1)
10 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT A 29FRT - (9))
11 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IVET FUIAITY AT2 (1)
12 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 LI 2  7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000  CUSNION IRETY H99ay (n
(5) 7037 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS 2+ TRABFPS v F 42}
14 B2552-373-BA0  SNAP CLAMP ASM. A397°4~ Y3Y-F H3 1
15 #01 B2552-373-BAA  SNAP CLAMP ASM. 2$97°3- 93U-% H3 l
18 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTENER  2397°3- 4™ 434F7PVi4 (1)
17 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y3y-% LXFYT7YY (1)
18 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 2" D=5.5 H=1.8 (1
19 B2549-372-000 ClLAMP SCREW A EFEUAT- PARYT A (1)
20 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CI.AMP STOP LEVER YIIFY EFHUAT- (1)
21 SS-9621413-SP  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyxE Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
22 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59°3"% 5X10.5X1 (2)
23 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 v2y” D=5.5 H=3 (1)
24 B2547-372-000 JAV LEVER HOLDER F2Y IRy MUYR A )
25 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LLEVER, LEFT 2497°3-3"%Y 93379 k3™ (1)
26 B2557-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT 2397°3-$78Y Y37y 3%° (1
27 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY EFRETY (2)
28 B2552-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT AF9773-8"8Y BTALTPY 1)
29 B2553-372-000  NUT FT2Y BTAFTPY MAXYT B (n
30 B2529-373-B00  FEED PLATE (MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON) 2$97°3- /39T Y43 (1)
31 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 WkI2y* 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
32 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 WeI2I" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YI3Y-F M)9reT4 (1)
34 #01 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER yIY-f MYFET4 §))
35 SD-0640381~TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 li= 3.9 2°v39* D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
36 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FTRY YIIPY AT2 (1
(6) 1038 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS &Xs AT F A}
37 B2420-373-0A0  METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASH. 9 3va- MYYYT 53 1
38 #01 B2420-373-0AA  METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASM. FUT3va- MIYST H3 1
39 SS-8120740-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=7 MA%FY™ 3/16-28 L=7 (1
40 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTRUIEY EGER"- (n
4] B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 279y bR (1)
42 §S-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IXEFEYT 11/64-40 1= 5 (n
43 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N-ART Ry FRI5°- (1
44 SS-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7 W/EGEYT 11/64-40 1.=7 (1)
45 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP A -8y 192 (1)
46 $S-7110570-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.8 IAEIEYT 11/84-40 L=4.8 (1)
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT A =ARTRUIET HITUITH (1)
48 B2401-372-000  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET A°~RRT @y~ YRIFIMYFET4 (1)
49 #01 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CI.AMP BRACKET AC-RRT QYA YRIPIMIIFETL (1)
50 CS-072081A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 W=8 23200k D=7.24 ¥=8 93 (1)
51 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FTRUI8Y R4TUITY AR (N
53 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y3Y-F EFVYTIYY (1)
54 SS-6111140-SP SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=11 339" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 B2422-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FVRTEVA- YII PIMR AT % (1)
56 B2421-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER YR 2va- YRI¥Y (1)
57 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t3329" 11/64-40 L=4.3 n
58 B2423-373-000  METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLATE FVRT QY 3- 2/4919%4% (1)
59 B2470-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IY%HT3U3- 2)P4IVR48874 (1)
60 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 Y4 A 3/18-32 L=13.5  (2)
61 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E54°3"% 5X10.5X1 (2)
62 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3y~ MIFET 4 (1)
63 #01 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIY-F MYERT S (1)
64 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 hk52y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
85 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 WLG2Y" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
66 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 ayayaTsh 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
(7) 1039 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS Hh¥s RBPS v FA}
67 MAZ~039010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTOMN ATCHMT. FH5872v3Y 21919342 9% (1)
68 MAT-60905Z00-A HOLDER (B) 454780 A%~ B (n
69 SS-8080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 ©3#9" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
70 MAT-680903200-A GUIDE (B) 358720 MR -FUF4 B (1)
s MAT-609802200 GUIDE (A) DRy PART-FUIL A (1)
72 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 739" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (4)
73 MAZ-00908000 PRESSER SPRING FH58°8Y $HIAT R (1)
74 MAT-60904Z00-A HOLDER (A) FH5RTRY FAET- A (1)
75 MAZ-039801000 FEED PLATE #1537 4va- RJTHI D4R 1

Note (#E12) #01..... MB-372, MB-373 for domes(ic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 Mt (7 —/<H T4 })

— 30 —




ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3)
MB-373 75y FAv KKk (3)

19.

(9)2040-8B

- 31 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e vox A AMT.
(R1 7010 ATTACIMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SUANK BETTONS NARSATHA—NAEE BT H 5 F 2 o b
i MAZ-040000A0 2040 ASH. 7040 73 |
2 W0l MAZ-040000AA  Z040 ASH. 2040 73 L
3 B2401-372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. A -ETRY MRS 1 93 1
4 u0l B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. NARTRY MR L |
5 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 9335 MYINETA L (1)
6 n01 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 9R3U-F FI9TE 4 L M
7 B2401-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, I. N -AETRVE-IRIPIMIIER AL (1)
8  u0l B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L N -NETRY2-9RIPIMIINR AL (2)
9 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 09295~ Ab 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
10 WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER _5X10.5X1 £59°9°2 5X10.5X1 (2)
n B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (1.) A°-A& 39401 #47v5°5 1, (1)
12 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT £ AUERL BAFUITONE L (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING N -RET RV 29N . (2)
14 $5-7090620-TP SET SCREV 292MYY" L bAgy” (2)
15 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A ~RE SRV 91"~ L (1)
6 B2429-372-L00 SET SCREW N ARV L b ARsT (1)
17 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (L) N°-RES VIR L, (1)
18 $$-7110730 5P SET SCREW N -NETRVSL L RAEY (1)
19 $5-6111140-5P SCREW N-RETRVA-YRITY L MAEYT (1)
20 B2546-372-L00 _ BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) 9239-F E371°799 L 1)
21 B2431-372-100  SET SCREV R3-F E¥P179) L v (1)
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -AE gVa- 92379 L 1
23 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -RETRVA-YRITY A30TE L ]
24 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FAUPL 38277 L 1
25 B2411-372-L00 _ BUTTON CLAMP STUD FRUIRL E5%ET- L 1
76 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 X7y~ 3/16-28 L=7 T
27 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FAVISL 3R L MRS 1
28 B2408-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. (L)  ®J19I 9843874 L 73 1
29 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) N -METRVA-RIAPIVEASRT A (1)
30 B2410-372-LOA  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) N -nETava- 248 L (33-) (1)
31 B2410-372-L0B WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) AMR YA 9348 L (F3-) (1)
32 B2410-372-LOC  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) A-nTavA- Ya4E L (3°4) (1)
33 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW N -METeva- 9348 L Mxy (1)
34 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) 19179939 $a-t94- L 1
35 B2435-372-L00-A_ NUT 193 79939 $3-2939b L 2
36 B2543-372-L00 BUTTON CLAWP STOPPER PIN (L) YRI-F IR Y L i
(9) 1040 Il ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SIANK BUTTONS NAZGA TN EE BT 50 F A}
37 WAZ-04000BA0  Z040-B ASH. 7040-B 73 1
38 #01 MAZ-04000BAA  Z040-B ASM. 2040-B 73 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B N -AETEY YYD B 1
40 %01 B2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM.. B N -AETRY MY B 1
41 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 92394 MFTETA L (1)
42 W01 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L yRI-F MRS L (1)
43 B2401-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L A -AETRYA-URIPINIIET AL (1)
44 w01 B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L N A EYA-URIP IR AL (1)
45 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 myp95° Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD  VASHER _5X10.5X1 £5%4° 4% 5X10.5X1 (2)
a7 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (L) A°-A# §979L $4505°7 L M
48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHART FTAVIL BATVYTON R L (1)
49 B2426-372-L00  THRUST RING N-ETRvA- 23T L (2)
50 B2427-372-L00  SET SCREV 252MVS” L bgy (2)
51 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAWP LEVER A°-AERvE- 118" L (1)
52 B2420-372-L00  SET SCREW N A VAT L hE (1)
53 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) A°-AETSUEPT B (1)
54 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEIES” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
55 B2430-372-L00  SCREW N -AETRYA-9RIFY L by (1)
56 B2546-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) YR3Y-4 EXPT 7Y L (1)
57 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREV RYF R L R (1)
58 B2410-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -ETRYVE- 9R3PY C 1
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N-RRTEVI- YTIPIAINTEB 1
60 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FTRUIPL 3827 L 1
61 B2411-372-L00 _ BUTTON CLAMP STUD £TRUIL E9%E"- L 1
62 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 V335" 3/16-28 L=7 1
63 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FTOUML b330 L Raeyt 1
64 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASM. PO-METRVRITIIIRARETABYY 1
85 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) A -METRVA-RITEL V84884 (1)
_86 B2410-372-B00 _ BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE GMM N -AETRY 391 V343 B (1)
67 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW 37T9L 9345 L AFS" m
68 B2544-372-L00  PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) 17930 Fa-tvd - L ]
89 B2435-372-L00  NUT 191 PUUAY $2-t999h L 2
70 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) YILU-F NI Ky | 1

* This allachmenl is used in common wilh YB-373-15
¥ CDT T T AL MIMB-373-15 DI L LML £

Note (v¥ald) #01..... MB-372.MB-373 for domeslic use (Lrban While) VB~372.VB-373 IRIp{1 &L (7 =—=s3 50 1 )

- 32 —




90. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(4)
MB-373 72y Fxv Mtk (4)

(10)Z04 1

— . —— — —— — —— ——— —— — = o

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

TR B2520-372-000 (SMALL BUTTON)
- s D2529-372-800 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
D2529-872-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)

(11)2044 (12)z0o46

— 33 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v ot A AMT.

o o o e e e = = e T = e e o v = = - e e e e v o - = = = = m T = e s = A % - = - = e - - - -

(10) 7041 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS #R#®—TIEM7 5 ¥ 4t

1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP ASM. IR FTAVPAYFAVE U3 1
2 NAZ-04101000  ADJUSTING BASE $3-4y8" 4 (1)
3 MAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR ¥ PUIARTY RTA (1)
4 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2*vzy" D=6.35 H=3 (1)
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) FIFANT PUF4RTY (1)
6 SS-5080710-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 6.5 F32%5T 1/8-44 1.=6.5 (1)
7 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFFUAT- PARIT A (1)
(11) 1044 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS SANRTS S F A}

MAT-644017ZB0 LABEL. SEWER ATTACHMENT ASHM. FATRYY PRYFRAVE B3 1

9 #01 MAT-64401ZBA LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATAYY PRYFRAVE B3 1
10 MAT-64401ZA0 CLANP ASM. FOR LABEL FATAYE H5V7° H3 (D
11 MAT-81401Z00  CLAMP FOR LABEL 5A"KY% 95Y7° (1)
12 MAT-61402700 SPRING B5v7° AT % 1)
13 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F5229° 3/32-56 1.=2.8 (2)
14 NAT-81403200  STOPPER ARYA - (1)
15 MAZ-04404000 FEED PLATE FATAYY 3- RITBLIIRAY (1)
16 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3Y-F MYTRT 4 (1)
17 #01 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YyR3Iy-4 MY¥ET4 (1)
18 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oYy A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
19 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD y=3Iv-F LXPYT7Y) 1)
20 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 LIRS 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
21 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WEFRY* 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
©  (12) 1046 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS MAB=THRTS % 4>t
22 MAZ-046010A0  FEED PLATE ASH. 3E MY 93 1
23 MAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE 7% MYr4R (1)
24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE % ATavr) Ir4% (1)
25 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE Y FTAVYY 42 (1)
26 $5-7110570-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 AEI2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

¢ Thls attachment Is used In common with MB-373-15.
sCDT Y 9F A FIIMB-373-15 D EHBALET,

Note (7Ei2) #01..... MB-372, MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 Bt (7—/<vK74 b)

— 34 —




21.

BARTER PARTS (2003,2033)
RimiEdéh (2003,2033)

ﬂ N
| W e .
\ A Y
\ (&
/( — i X

applicable size of butttons
_ @) ©
BZERY YA X
c
b
Parts No Description size of each part |applicable size of butttons
No. g gﬁ Tj’ E (mm) 3%3’\‘5"/*)’4X(mm) O
o & w2
A(a)| B C D a b c d
(_ -
B2419372000 ’”g:’;s)" 5 4|7.2|24.5/ 2.4 5.315 5é2 3§6 2§4
4 .
B2408372000 | 25 4REUR 2.2 7 21 5.3515.714.7 (2.7
B2419372F00 | 7 VA4 /R 481 5 lo4.5| 2 |4a.85] 3 |1.4]| 2
o 2848 (F) (2.2) 3 3 3 3
B2408372C00 | 2¥4REiR (C) 2.214.8| 21 4.75(3.5{2.5(2.3
3 | B2419372M00 n-LRY IR Without a part of attachment for shank
2848 (M) buttons
l""ﬂ!ﬂ"/ﬂ N ~ < M (=]
4 | B2418372N00 | J4p0 N e v ORAET v 76

[f you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,
be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button
(This will be dealt as a special order)

ralllAoRy o414 XEHBIE. LTBG (K2 Y) 280 T
WMEXTEw., (fFEFeavErd. )

Note (33 -----

— 35 —




22.

BARTER PARTS (2008,Z038)

RgEsSH (Z20082038)

(&)
1 i = e
}<
o
A Y
\ o
~
m
!
A l d
applicable size of buttons ,"\\i o
BEKS YA X ] \ \J
c
Parts No. Description size of each part applicable size of buttons
No & & S & (un) A A Z(om)
W # &h % A)| B C D a b c
B2421372008 | &K% A 4.2 6 31 0.7 13.95 4 3.3 ] 07
1 2% AR(B) 2.2) S S S S
B2422372008 | > AR T B) 2.2 | 6.2 | 27 4.15 | 45 | 3.8 1
B242137200P | &K% H 4.8 5 3 0.7 14.35 3 2.3} 0.7
2 23 A4R(P) (2.2) S 1S 1S 1S
B2408372008 | 2 ARTa(B) 2.2 5 28 455 { 3.5 | 2.8 1
B242137200Q | &K% M 4.6 8 31 0.7 14.35 4 3.3 1 0.7
3 23 AR(Q) (2.2) S1S 1% ]S
B240837200C | o2 ARKITHa(C) 2.2 6 28 455 | 45 | 3.8 1
B242137200J | &5 Ho2AR(JT) 56 | 65 | 31 15 |5.35 [ 4.5 3 1.5
4 (2.4) S 19 S
B242237200C | &9 AARIXH(C) 2.2 [} 28 5.55 5 1.8
B242137200T | &K ¥ 22 AR(T) 3.2 4 31 0.5 12.95 2 0.5
5 @ S 1S S
B2422372001 | &y ARITH(]) 2 4 28 3.15 | 2.5 2 0.8
B242137200V | &K F 22 AR(V) 4.4 | 4.7 | 31 0.7 [4.15 | 2.7 § 1.9 | 0.7
6 2.2) STS|[S]S
B2408372J00 | &% ARITIa(J) 22 147 | 8 4.3 | 3.2 | 2.5 1
B242137200Y | &5 > 02 AR(Y) 4.2 155 | 31 09 (3.9 | 351 19| 0.9
7 2.2) S S 1S S
B240837200L | &K% »ARiFta(L) 2.2 | 55 | 28 4.15 4 3.1 2
B2424372008 | &4y > AR(B) 44 [ 55 | 31 0.7 {415 | 35 | 1.8 | 0.7
8 (2.2) ST1S]1$+iS
B240837200L | &A% o2 ARMTR(L)| 2.2 | 5.5 | 28 4.35 4 3.3 1
B242137200H | &Ky > AR(H) 4.4 1 65 | 245 2.5 14.15 | 4.5 3 2.5
9 2.2) SIS SiS
B2422372000 | &4 5 >3 ARMTR(H)| 2.2 | 6.5 | 21 4.35 5 3.5 | 2.8
B242137200C | &7 > AR(C) 6.4 7 31 0.9 {6.05 5 4.1 1089
10 (2) SIS | ST S
2422372000 | &K% A2 AR h 2.2 8 27 6.25 | 5.5 | 4.6 | 1.2

Note (7F32)

HEXT &,

— 36 —

)

If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,
be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button
{This will be dealt as a special order)
tadAHADER Y oo XEHBE., £THH (K2 )
(BiEeienEd.

RN




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

*® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
o & No . 2 8 A No . & ] No . o 8 R No .
B1103-372-000 4 47 B1418-372-000 14 24 B2404-372-L00 26 48 B2414-373-000 6 23
B1104-372-A00 4 42 B1421-372-000 8§ 58 32404-372-1.00 32 12 B2419-372-A00 22 36
B1105-372-000 4 31 B1632-180-000 12 31 B2404-372-1.00 32 48 B2419-372-A00 28 36
B1106-372-0A0 4 32 B2091-372-0A0 8 57 B2404-372-000 22 32 B2419-372-B00 22 37
B1108-372-000 4 49 B2004-372-000 8 23 B2404-372-000 24 39 B2419-372-B00 28 37
$1108-373-N0O 4 50 B2005-372-000 8 47 B2404-372-000 28 32 B2419-372-C00 26 58
B1109-372-00A 4 a4 B2005-373-000 8 59 B2404-372-000 30 52 B2419-372-C00 32 58
B1109-372-000 4 43 B2006-372-000 8 48 B2404-373-R00 12 29 B2419-372-L00 26 22
B1110-372-000 4 45 82007-372-000 8 53 B2405-372-1.00 26 15 B2419-372-1.00 32 22
B1111-232-000 8 44 B2008-372-000 8 52 B2405-372-1.00 26 51 B2420-372-0AA 24 25
81111-372-000 4 30 B2009-372-000 8 37 B2405-372-.00 32 15 B2420-372-0A0 24 24
B1112-372-000 4 97 B2010-372-000 8 22 B2405-372-1.00 32 51 B2420-373-0AA 30 38
B1113-372-00A 4 28 B2011-372-000 8 21 B2405-372-000 22 23 B2420-373-0A0 30 37
B1113-372-000 425 B2012-372-000 2 18 B2405-372-000 24 30 B2421-372-000 24 43
B1118-372-000 4 51 B2014-372-000 8 43 B2405-372-000 28 23 B2421-372-000 30 56
B1118-373-N00O 4 52 B2015-372-0A0 8 38 B2405-372-000 30 43 B2422-372-000 24 42
B1119-373-000 4 59 B2015-372-000 8 42 B2405-373-000 12 44 B2422-372-000 30 55
B1120-372-000 1 4] B2016-372-000 8 30 B2406-372-B00 26 53 B2423-372-000 24 45
B1201-372-000 13 29 82016-372-000 8 A1 B2406-372-B00 32 53 B2423-373-000 30 58
B1201 373-000 13 30 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2406-372-1.00-A 26 17 B2426-372-L00-A 26 13
B1202-372-000 13 5 B2019-372-0A0 8 25 B2406-372-L00-A 32 17 B2426-372-L00 32 49
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2019-372-000 8 31 B2406-372-000 22 25 B2426-372-L00-A 26 49
B1204-372-000 13 2 B2020-372-000 8 32 B2406-372-000 24 32 B2426-372-1.00-A 32 13
B1205-372-000 13 4 B2024-372-000 8 17 B2406-372-000 28 25 B2427-372-L00 32 50
B1206-372-000 13 9 B2025-372-0B0 8 14 B2406-372-000 30 45 B2429-372-L00 26 16
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2028-372-000 8§ 12 B2406-373-0A0 6 15 B2429-372-1.00 26 52
B1208-372-000 13 13 B2029-372-000 8 11 B2408-372-B00 26 59 B2429-372-1.00 32 16
B1210-372-0A0 13 14 B2031-372-0A0 8 6 B2408-372-B00 32 59 B2429-372-L00 32 52
B1211-372-000 13 15 B2034-372-000 8 7 B2408-372-L00 26 23 B2430-372-L00 32 55
B1212-372-000 13 16 B2035-372-000 8 5 B2408-372-L00 32 23 B2431-372-L00 26 21
B1213-372-000 13 17 B2036-372-000 8 9 B2408-372-000 22 35 B2431-372-1.00 26 57
B1214-372-000 13 21 B2037-372-000 8 8 B2408-372-000 28 35 B2431-372-L00 32 21
B1215-372-A00 6 42 B2038-372-000 8 2 B2409-372-BA0 26 64 B2431-372-1.00 32 57
B1215-372-B00 13 23 B2039-373-000 8 45 B2409-372-L.A0 26 28 B2433-372-L00 26 27
B1218-372-000 13 25 B2040-373-000 8 15 B2409-372-L00 26 29 B2433-372-L00 26 63
B1217-372-040 13 27 B2401-372-BAA 26 40 B2409-372-1.00 26 65 B2433-372-L00 32 27
B1218-372-000 13 26 B2401-372-BAA 32 40 B2409-372-000 22 40 B2433-372-L00 32 63
B1219-372-000 6 36 B2401-372-BA0 26 39 B2409-372-000 24 46 B2434-372-L00 26 33
B1220-372-0A0 6 47 B2401-372-BA0 32 39 B2409-373-BA0 32 64 B2434-372-L00 26 67
B1221-372-0A0 6 45 B2401-372-LAA 26 4 B2409-373-L.A0 32 28 B2434-372-1.00 32 33
B1222-372-000 6 43 B2401-372-1.AA 32 4 B2409-373-L00 32 29 B2434-372-1.00 32 67
B1224-372-0A0 6 40 B2401-372-LA0 26 3 B2409-373-L00 32 65 B2435-372-L00 32 69
B1227-372-000 6 34 B2401-372-LA0 32 3 B2410-372-B00 26 66 B2435-372-L00-A 26 35
B1228-372-0A0 6 32 B2401-372-L0OA 26 8 B2410-372-B00 32 66 B2435-372-L00-A 26 69
B1230-372-0A0 6 10 B2401-372-L0A 26 44 B2410-372-L0A 26 30 B2435-372-L00-A 32 35
B1252-372-000 6 12 B2401-372-L0A 32 8 B2410-372-1.0A 32 30 B2440-372-0A0 22 58
B1253-372-0A0 6 30 B2401-372-L0A 32 44 B2410-372-L0B 26 31 B2440-372-000 22 59
B1234-372-0A0 6 28 B2401-372-L00 32 43 B2410-372-L0B 32 31 B2440-373-0A0 30 1
B1235-372-000 6 8 B2401-372-L00-A 26 7 B2410-372-L0C 26 32 B2440-373-000 30 2
B1235-373-000 6 22 B2401-372-L00-A 26 43 B2410-372-L0C 32 32 B2441-372-000 22 60
B1236-372-000 6 6 B2401-372-L00-A 32 7 B2410-372-00A 22 49 B2441-372-000 30 3
B1236-373-000 6 21 B2401-372-0BA 22 18 B2410-372-00B 22 50 B2442-372-0A0 22 61
B1237-372-000 6 9 B2401-372-0B0 22 17 B2410-372-00C 22 51 B2442-372-0A0 30 4
B1237-373-000 6 20 B2401-372-00B 22 29 B2410-372-00D 22 52 B2442-372-000 22 62
B1239-372-000 6 25 B2401-372-00B 24 36 B2410-372-000 22 39 B2442-372-000 30 5
B1240-372-000 6 3 B2401-372-00B 28 29 B2410-372-000 28 39 B2446-372-000 22 57
B1241-372-B00 6 24 B2401-372-00B 30 49 B2410-373-000 6 17 R2446-372-000 27 23
B1241-372-000 6 2 B2401-372-000 22 28 B2411-372-L00 26 25 B2447-372-0A0 22 53
B1241-373-000 6 14 B2401-372-000 24 35 B2411-372-1.00 26 61 B2447-372-000 22 54
B1242-372-000 6 5 B2401-372-000 28 28 B2411-372-L00 32 25 B2448-372-000 22 64
B1242-373-000 6 19 B2401-372-000 30 48 B2411-372-L00 32 61 B2448-372-000 30 6
B1243-372-000 13 8 B2401-373-0BA 28 18 B2411-372-000 22 20 B2449-372-000 27 20
B1246-372-000 13 3 B2401-373-0B0 28 17 B2411-372-000 24 27 B2450-372-000 27 21
B1401-372-000-A 14 4 B2401-373-000 12 46 B2411-372-000 28 20 B2470-373-000 28 40
B1402-372-000 14 9 B2402-372-1.00 26 11 B2411-372-000 30 40 B2470-373-000 30 59
B1403-372-000-A 14 5 B2402-372-L00 26 47 B2412-372-1.00 26 24 B2501-372-000 10 35
B1406-372-000 14 10 B2402-372-L00 32 11 B2412-372-L00 26 60 B2502-372-000 10 38
B1407-372-000 12 2 B2402-372-L00 32 47 B2412-372-1.00 32 24 B2503-372-000 10 45
B1408-372-000 12 3 B2402-372-000 22 27 82412-372-L00 32 60 B2504-372-000 4 55
B1409-372-000 14 11 B2402-372-000 24 34 B2412-372-000 22 21 B2505-372-C00 18 11
B1411-372-A00 14 14 B2402-372-000 28 27 B2412-372-000 24 28 B2505-372-000 10 40
B1412-372-0A0 14 15 B2402-372-000 30 47 B2412-372-000 28 21 B2505-373-C00 20 11
B1413-372-000 14 16 B2402-373-000-A 12 41 B2412-372-000 30 41 B2505-373-000 10 M1
B1414-372-0A0 14 18 B2403-373-000-A 12 36 B2412-373-000 12 34 B2506-372-000 10 43
B1416-372-0A0 14 21 B2404-372-L00 26 12 B2413-373-000 12 30 B2506-372-000 18 10

- 37 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.[ Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
@ & -] No . s 8 1 No . % 8 R No . % 8 R No .
32506-372-000 18 14 B2546-372-000 24 4 B2621-372-0A0 161G B8133-019-000 15 24
B2506-373-000 10 44 B2546-372-000 24 40 B2621-372-0B0 16 15 B8210-372-0A0 4 56
B2506-373-000 20 10 B2546-372-000 27 12 B2623-372-000 16 17 B8220-804-000 15 8
B2506-372-000 20 14 B2546-372-000 28 33 B2624-372-000 16 18
B2507-372-000 10 19 B2546-372-000 30 17 B2625-372-000 16 19 €Q-2000000-00 14 19
B2508-372-000 10 22 B2546-372-000 30 53 B2626-372-000 16 20 £Q-2020000 -00 4 34
B2509-372-000-8 10 23 B2546-372-000 34 19 B2628-372-000 16 24 €0Q-2020000-00 4 36
B2510-372-000 10 34 B2547-372-0BA 2 2 B2629-372-000 16 23 CS-072081A-SP 22 30
B2511-372-0A0 10 20 B2547-372-080 2 ] B2630-372-000-A 16 26 C5-072081A-SP 24 37
B2512-372-000 10 21 82547-372-0C0 2 10 B2631-372-000 16 27 €S-072081A-SP 28 30
B2513-372-000 10 15 B2547-372-00A 27 22 B2632-372-000-A 16 28 CS-072081A-SP 30 50
B2515-372-000 10 17 B2547-372-000 2 15 B2633-372-000 16 25 €S-079072A-"TH 6 26
B2518-372-000-A 10 9 B2547-372-000 24 11 B2634-372-000 16 29 £S-0950810-5I1 12 15
B2519-372-000 10 12 B2547-372-000 3¢ 24 B2635-372-000-A 16 31 CS-1111018-St1 6 37
B2519-372-000 10 32 B2648-372-000 2 13 B2636-372-000 16 5
B2521-372-000 10 11 B2548-372-000 24 7 B2637-372-000 16 4 D1220-372-D00 18 1
B2522-373-000-A 10 50 B2548-372-000 30 20 B2638-372-000 16 3 D1220-372-p00 18 4
B2523-372-000 10 49 B2549-372-000 2 12 B2639-372-0A0 16 7 D1220-372-b00 18 7
B2524-372-000 10 5 B2549-372-000 24 6 B2639~372-000 16 8 D1220-372-D00 20 1
B2525-372-000 10 6 B2549-372-000 27 24 B2640-372-000 16 9 D1220-372-D00 20 4
B2526-372-000 10 7 B2549-372-000 30 19 B2643-372-000 16 2 D1220-372-D00 20 7
B2527-372-000 10 47 B2549-372-000 34 7 B3101-372-0A0 4 1 D1221-372-D00 18 2
B2528-372-000 10 48 B2552-372-BAA 24 2 B3103-372-000 4 4 D1221-372-D00 18 5
B2529-372-B00 24 17 B2552-372-BA0 24 1 B3104-372-000 4 13 D1221-372-D00 18 8
B2529-372-C00 10 3 B2552-372-8B00 24 15 B3107-372-B00 24 3 D1221-372-D00 20 2
B2529-372-000 10 ] B2552-372-B00 30 28 B3107-372-B00 30 18 D1221-372-D00 20 5
B2529-373-B00 30 30 B2552-372-000 2 29 B3107-373-000 4 11 D1221-372-b00 20 8
B2529-373-000 10 2 B2552-373-BAA 30 15 B3108-372-000 4 10 D1241-372-G00 18 18
B2530-372-0A0 10 36 B2552-373-BA0 30 14 B3109-372-0A0 4 5 D1241-373-Q00 20 18
B2531-372-000 10 30 B2553-372-000 2 30 B3110-372-000 4 7 D1250-372-Q00 18 19
B2540-372-000 2 31 B2553-372-000 24 16 B3112-372-000 14 6 D1250-372-000 20 19
B2541-372-000 2 32 B2553-372-000 30 29 B3113-372-000 14 7 D2505-372-D0A 18 6
B2542-372-L0A 26 6 B2555-372-B00 24 12 B3114-232-000 8 28 D2505-372-D00 18 3
B2542-372-L0A 26 42 B2555-372-B00 30 25 B3116-125-000 8 28 D2505-372-P00 18 15
B2542-372-L0A 32 6 B2555-372-0A0 2 16 B3120-125-000 8 27 D2505-372-P00 20 15
B2542-372-L0A 32 42 B2555-372-000 2 17 B3120-372-040 4 14 D2505-372-000 18 21
B2542-372-L00 26 5 B2556-372-000 2 18 B3120-372-000 4 15 D2505-372-000 20 21
B2542-372-L00 26 4] B2557-372-B00 24 13 B3121-372-000 4 18 D2605-372-R00 18 23
B2542-372-L00 32 5 B2557-372-B00 30 26 B3122-372-000 4 22 D2505-373-D00 20 3
B2542-372-L00 32 41 B2557-372-0A0 2 21 B3125-012-000 2 37 D2505-373-E00 20 6
B2542-372-00A 2 8 B2557-372-000 2 22 B3125-012-000 8 39 D2505-373-R00 20 28
B2542-372-00A 22 46 B2558-372-000 2 23 B3125-155-000 4 20 D2506-372-F00 18 9
B2542-372-00A 24 21 B2559-372-000 2 19 B3130-372-000-A 2 38 D2506-372-L00 18 12
B2542-372-00A 24 50 B2559-372-000 2 24 B3132-012-000 8 29 D2506-372-H00 18 13
B2542-372-00A 27 10 B2559-372-000 22 9 B3148-123-000 4 6 D2506-372-M00 18 16
B2542-372-00A 28 46 B2559-372-000 22 14 B3149-123-A00 4 3 D2506-372-Q00 18 22
B2542-372-00A 30 34 B2559-372-000 . 28 9 B3211-232-000 16 10 D2506-372-000 20 22
B2542-372-00A 30 63 B2559-372-000 28 14 B3501-372-0B0 433 D2506-373-F00 20 9
B2542-372-00A 34 17 B2560-372-000 2 26 B3502-372-0B0 4 35 D2506-373-L.00 20 12
B2542-372-000 2 7 B2560-372-000 24 14 B3503-372-000 4 38 D2506-373-M00 20 13
B2542-372-000 22 45 B2560-372-000 30 27 B3541-012-000 14 25 D2506-373-M00 20 16
B2542-372-000 24 20 B2561-372-000 2 28 B4401-372-0A0 12 14 D2528-372-P00 18 17
B2542-372-000 24 49 B2661-372-000 24 23 B4404-372-000 12 17 D2528-372-P00 20 17
B2542-372-000 27 9 B2561-372-000 30 36 B4405-372-0A0 12 12 D2528-372-R00 18 24
B2542-372-000 28 45 B2563-372-0A0 10 24 B4406-372-0A0-A 12 20 D2528-372-R00 20 29
B2542-372-000 30 33 B2563-372-000 10 25 B4408-372-000 12 19 D2529-372-B00 22 16
B2542-372-000 30 62 B2564-372-000 10 26 B4410-372-0A0 12 10 D2529-372-C00 22 15
B2542-372-000 34 16 B2565-372-000 10 27 B4411-372-000-A 12 9 D2529-373-B00 28 16
B2543-372-L00 26 36 B2601-372-000 15 10 B4411-373-000 12 48 D2529-373-C00 28 15
B2543-372-L00 26 70 B2602-372-000 15 5 B4412-372-000 12 1 D2547-372-CBA 22 4
B2543-372-L00 32 36 B2603-372-000 15 12 B4412-373-000 12 49 D2547-372-CBA 2 4
B2543-372-L00 32 70 B2604-372-000 15 3 B4415-372-000 12 5 D2547-372-CB0 22 3
B2543-372-000 2 34 B2605-372-000 15 1 B4416-372-000 12 27 D2547-372-CRO 28 3
B2544-372-L00 32 68 B2606-372-000 15 6 B4416-373-AA0 12 53 D2555-372-CA0 22 5
B2544-372-L00-A 26 34 B2608-280-000 15 7 B4416-373-0A0 20 23 D2555-372-CA0 28 5
B2544-372-L00-A 26 68 B2608-372-000 15 25 B4416-373-0A0 30 9 D2655-372-C00 22 6
B2544-372-L00-A 32 34 B2609-372-000 15 26 B4416-373-000 20 24 D2555-372-C00 28 6
B2544-372-000 7 35 B2610-372-000 15 27 B4416-373-000 30 10 D2556-372-C00 22 7
B2545-372-000 2 36 B2611-372-000 15 11 B4417-372-000 12 26 D2556-372-C00 28 7
B2546-372-1.00 26 20 B2612-372-000 15 21 B4418-372-000 12 7 D2557-372-CA0 22 10
B2546-372-L00 26 56 B2614-372-000 15 20 B4419-372-000 12 6 N2557-372-CAO0 28 10
B2546-372-1.00 32 20 B2615-372-000 15 17 B4420-373-000 12 51 D2557-372-C00 22 11
B2546-372-L00 32 56 B2616-372-000 15 23 B4420-373-000 12 &7 D2657-372-000 28 11
B2546-372-000 2 3 B2618-372-0A0 16 13 B4420-373-000 20 27 N2658-372-C00 22 12
B2546-372-000 22 33 B2619-372-000 16 12 R4420-373-000 30 13 D2558-372-000 28 12

- 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
e 8 B No. - B No. & B B No. 28 B No.
D9219-555-B00 12 52 NS-6150440-SP 11 13 $S-6110480-5P 30 57 SS-7150940-SP 30 65
DY317-762-T00 20 25 NS-G150540-SP 10 29 SS-6111140-SP 22 34 $5-7150940-SP 34 20
NO317-762-T00 30 11 NS-6160520-SP 2 33 $SS-6111140-SP 24 41 SS-7150940-SP 34 21
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 SS-6111140-SP 26 19 S8-7151210-8P 8 1
MAT-B80901ZA0 24 54 NS-6160520-SP 10 8 SS-6111140-SP 26 55 S5-8110310-SP 6 33
MAT-60901200 24 62 NS-6620310-SP 12 19 SS-6111140-SP 28 34 58-8110410-TF 6 29
MAT-60902700 24 58 NS-6680320-SP 12 35 SS-6111140-SP 30 54 35-8110410-TP 12 16
MAT-60902200 30 71 HS-6680410-SP 14 17 SS-6111140-SP 32 19 55-8110410-TP 22 31
HaT-60903700-A 24 57 | NS-6680410-SP 15 9 $S-6120930-TP 8 19 5§-8110410-TP 24 38
MAT-60903Z00-A 30 70 | NS-6680480-SP 14 20 | SS-6120030-TP 8§ 24 S5-8110410-TF 28 31
MAT-60904Z00-A 24 61 $S-6120930-TP 8 35 55-8110410-TP 30 51
MAT-60904200-A 30 74 PD-0201000-0D 15 2 SS-6121050-SP 8 51 38-8110750-SP 13 6
MAT-60905200-A 24 55 PS-0200062-KH 4 23 $SS-6121610-TP 8 50 55-8120740-SP 22 19
MAT-80905200-A 30 68 PS-0200162-KI( 8 34 $S-6121610-TP 8 60 $85-8120740-5P 24 26
MAT-61401200 27 3 $$-6121610-TP 12 21 $5-8120740-SP 26 26
MAT-61401ZBA 27 2 RE-0300000-K0 4 8 $SS-6151040-SP 15 4 $S$-8120740-SP 26 62
MAT-614017B0 27 1 $$-6151142-TP 16 22 $5-8120740-5P 28 19
MAT-61401200 27 4 $SD-0402001-TP 8 10 $$-6152440-SP 13 11 $5-8120740-SP 30 39
MAT-61401700 34 11 SD-0481451-SP 16 21 SS-6660712-TpP 6 46 35-8120740-SP 32 26
MAT-61402Z00 27 5 SD-0550181-SP 2 1 SS-7060810-SP 10 46 35-8120740-SP 32 62
MAT-61402700 34 12 SD-0550181-SP 24 5 $S-7080310-SP 6 18 $5-8150410-SP 4 46
MAT-61403200 27 17 $D-0550181-SP 30 18 $$-7080510-TP 14 3 $S-8150410-SF 13 7
MAT-61403Z00 34 14 SD-0550301-SP 2 14 $S-7090410-Sp 2 20 $5-8150410-TP 6 31
MAT-61601ZA0 27 15 SD-0550301-SP 24 10 $S-7090410-SP 2 25 $5-8150710-SP 4 58
MAT-81601200 27 16 $SD-0550301-SP 30 23 $SS-7090410-SP 22 8 $5-8151150-SP 4 48
MAT-61602200 27 18 SD-0600095-TH 6 16 $S-7090410-SP 22 13 $S-8151150-SP B8 35
MAT-61602Z00 34 25 SD-0600271-SP 4 54 $S-7090410-SP 28 8 55-8151150-SP 6 44
MAT-81603200 27 17 SD-0600401-SD 4 19 $S-7090410-SP 28 13 $5-8151150-sP 10 39
MAT-61603200 4 24 SD-0630301-SP 34 4 $S-7090510-SP 8 16 35-81561150-8P 12 18
MAT-64401ZA0 34 10 SD-0640211-SP 12 23 $8-7090520-SP 4 40 $5-8151150-5P 13 24
MAT-B84401ZBA 34 9 SD-0640241-SP 6 11 $SS-7090620-TF 6 27 $$-8151150-TP 16 32
MAT-64401ZB0 34 8 SD-0640323-TP 12 37 $S-7090620-TP 26 14 $$-8151570-SP 15 13
MAZ-001000AA 22 2 SD-0640391-TP 2 27 $S-7090620-TP 26 50 $5-8152030-5P 10 33
MAZ-00100040 22 1 SD-0840391-TP 24 22 $S-7090620-TP 32 14 $S-8660330-5P 6 39
MAZ-00906000 24 60 SD-0640391-TP 30 35 $S-7110340-SP 4 9 $5-8660512-TP 6 38
MAZ-00906000 30 73 SD-0640471-SP 12 22 $$-7110510-SP 18 20 35-8660612-TP 6 41
MAZ-010000AA 26 2 SD-0640481-SP 10 10 $$-7110510-SP 20 20 $S-8660612-TP 6 48
MAZ-010000A0 26 1 SD-0640481-SP 10 31 $S-7110540-SP 22 22 55-8660612-TP 12 11
MAZ-010001AA 26 38 SD-0640961-SP 10 16 $S-7110540-SP 24 29 $5-8660612-TP 12 13
MAZ-010001A0 26 37 SD-0640961-SP 16 30 $$-7110540-SP 28 22 SS-8660612-TP 13 28
MAZ-01404000 27 8 SD-0641001-SP 12 8 $S-7110540-SP 30 42 55-8660612-TP 14 22
MAZ-031000AA 28 2 SD-0641322-TP 12 47 $$-7110570-SP 22 26 $S-8660942-TP 14 23
MAZ-031000A0 28 1 SD-0680271-SP 15 15 $S-7110570-SP 24 33 35-8680810-TP 10 37
MAZ-039010A0 30 67 SD-0790311-TP 12 42 $$-7110570-SP 27 19 $S-8681412-TP 10 42
MAZ-03901000 30 75 $D-0790402-TP 12 38 $S-7110570-SP 28 26 $S-8701042-TP 13 19
MAZ-04000BAA 32 38 SD-0790802-SP 8 56 SS-7110570-SP 30 46 SS-8701782-Tp 13 20
MAZ-04000BA0 32 37 | SD-0791271-sp 8 3 $S-7110570-SP 34 26 35-9110513-TP 22 63
MAZ-040000A8 32 2 SD-0791331-SP 16 6 SS-7110710-SP 22 24 58-9110513-TP 30 7
MAZ-04000040 32 1 $D-0791501-SP 8 13 $S-7110710-SP 24 31 $8-9110513-TP 30 8
MAZ-04101040 34 1 SD-1127321-SP 16 1 SS-7110710-SP 28 24 $5-9111010-5P 16 33
MAZ-04101000 34 2 SH-6083042-CH 4 29 SS-7110710-SP 30 44 3$5-9120643-TP 10 4
MAZ-04102000 34 3 SM-6083542-CH 4 30 $SS-7110720-SP 26 54 $5-9120910-TP 22 41
MAZ-04103000 34 5 $$-1110710-SP 6 7 $S-7110720-SP 32 54 $5-9120910-TP 22 56
MAZ-04404000 34 15 $S-2110920-TP 6 1 $$-7110730-SP 26 18 $5-9120910-TP 24 53
NAZ-046010A0 34 22 $$-2110920-TPF 6 13 $$-7110730-SP 32 18 $8-9120910-TP 27 25
MAZ-04601000 34 23 $S-4080310-SP 24 56 SS-7110840-SP 4 37 $5-9120810-TP 28 41
NTQ-700B1600 14 1 $S-4090610-SP 10 18 $S-7110840-SP 4 60 $5-9120910-TP 30 66
MTQ-70082000 14 2 $S-1110715-SP 4 16 $$-7110840-SP 6 4 $S-9150860-SP 15 22
$$-4110815-SP 4 2 $SS-7111410-TP 12 45 $5-9161120-CP 12 28
NM-6050001-SP 12 33 SS-4110815-SP 4 24 $S-7150740-SP 12 4 $5-9151160-CP 15 19
NS-6080210-SP 8 4 $$-4120615-SP 10 28 SS-7150940-SP 2 4 $5-9151420-TF 8 6l
NS-6080210-SP 16 36 $S-4151215-SP 8 46 $S-7150940-SP 2 9 $$-9151630-CP 14 12
NS-6080340-SP 8 55 $S-5080310-SP 27 6 $S-7150940-SP 22 47 $S-9202443-CP 16 14
NS-6090310-SP 12 24 $$-5060310-SP 34 13 $S-7150940-SP 22 44 $§-9621413-Sp 2 5
NS-6110310-SP 16 11 $S-5080710-SP 34 6 $S-7150940-SP 24 18 $$-9621413-SP 22 43
FS-6110530-SP 12 43 $S-5110810-SP 4 12 $S-7150940-SP 24 19 $5-9621413-5p 24 8
NS-6120310-SP 10 14 $S-6060220-SP 22 65 $SS-7150940-SP 24 61 S5-9621413-8P 24 47
NS-6150310-SP 8 B2 S5-6080340-SP 30 69 SS-7150940-SP 24 52 S5-9621413-8P 26 9
NS-6150310-SP 12 40 $S-6080340-SP 30 72 S$-7150940-SP 27 I3 $5-9621413-SP 26 15
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 SS-6080410-SP 24 59 $S-7150940-SP 27 14 SS-9621413-SP 27 11
NS-6150310-SP 15 16 $S-6081210-SP 16 35 SS-7150940-Sp 28 47 $8-9621413-SP 28 43
HS-6150310-SP 15 18 $S-6091210-TP 14 8 $S-7150040-SP 28 48 SS-9621413-SP 30 21
NS-6150310-SP 15 28 $S-6110480-SP 22 38 $S-7150940-Sp 30 31 $S-9621413-SP 30 60
NS-6150430-SP 13 18 SS-6110480-SP 24 44 $S-7150940-SP 30 32 SS-9621413-St 32 9
NS-6150430-SP 13 22 $S-6110480-SP 28 38 $S-7150940-SP 30 64 $8-9621413-5P 32 16

— 39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No.
o

Page Ref. Page Ref.

Page Ref .
-] No .

S5-9621413-8p

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371026-SD
wP-0450801-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-3D
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
¥P-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-3D
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0510516-SD
WP-0621026-SP
WP-0650876-SD
WP-0703516-SP
WP~0704016-SP
WP-0704516-SP
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0851846-SC
WS-0650389-KP

178~10904
178-48458

Page Ref.
] No .
34 18
8 54
1225
4 17
8 4
2 6
8 20
8 36
10 13
10 51
16 34
22 42
22 M
22 55
24 9
24 48
26 10
26 46
2T 26
28 42
28 A4
30 22
30 6l
32 10
32 46
12 32
13 12
4 21
12 55
12 56
12 54
12 50
12 58
20 26
30 12
12 59
4 53
4 28
4 57




dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiqi| 8y} Wol




dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Aleiqi| 8y} Wol




oJLIK]

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190
FAX : 03(3203)8260, {3205)9131
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKI X &4

T182 WREAHHERBS-2-1 THRBRFERDD
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (425%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1 PIL12)

SHELKSD, SHEBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

#ZON—YUZANIBRUROEDFEULBEETIUNBDET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

®TON—Y U AN, 19926 7 BREOERHMTEM - HBLEEDTT,
% This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1992.

Printed in Japan





